No. 0353-00

1988 -1

o JLEK

19527902

model APW"235

7 & B B E Bk

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

of Diamond Needle Corn

From the librarv






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
W= T IO}

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.) shown by the Index,

HioFRan-:-MAOLBE. HiohTOMRAMICEHET IS LF2 212827, tO0RENHOINLT

2. Explanation of codes

:
!
.
!
v
1
f

= s

| G fo] ULG]

1) Codes on the “Note" column
SEIRT MRS

() 0 o0 e means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
MEOA=Yy Ty 2L TSETEIn-BatBRL LT
@ ¢ | IR refer to the 'Note" explanation at bottom of page.
001 A= Fo “ERE oMEsSHMLTTFaC

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)” column
WEEA MoORSE

() A.10/83. . .. Added from October, 1983
1983410/ & N i@ & ht:

(2 D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835 108 & h PR & ht:

—(@) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

MAOEBENMCVEEORS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
SOBRERAMROIANEBRECLIEXTAL TS, FEFACIN, T hroBBeHRL T X TF &,
\ Example ({})
Ref. . Amt,
Note Part No, Description E.C,
No. 392 & @ TEE R & = o8
1 &  B1401-100000  Needle bar 010/83] +vyat— =
141 “ B1401-100.000-A  Needle bar 'kéll)gl' AL 1
_[2 o B1105200000  Frame cover (b.10/83] 81106300000 o
o  [B1105300000] Frame cover IA10/83! 7L —Ldri— 1

-@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BHLOEREIFHLBEOTR

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * §& & (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,

COBMSE, HBEONILAEMEEAEPDOIHLUSESBALTHNITOT, HLUARTIEXTAG,
® c.10/83

1 «  [B1105500-000]  Frame cover fc.1o/8a) B_nnTuﬁi 1

Correct No, Wrong No.
ELOCSHE minaiE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVSETIELTFAG
® m.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req"”. column,
1983 10 I N HBHTW G-/, —oOBSHEMCEHLONEBErRRLTHN LT,
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

L mAt MoR%

[ [ S—— Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2WeROLET.

o o Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
ma, 2A—tAtROLET (MEQRA—FALTT)

@ i satmree Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
SR=YT 92 oRiRAIBRETT.

@  § ) P Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” snd 2 2 in Japanese, in the "Description” column,
HMAtMALTUATHRALROLIT. MBRRHAEMERXT "asm” MX T2 IERFLTHNLT,

BRARMAAMAIA R AR LA R M AR B e B B e B e 8 R e A N e S e e e S e e e e e e e ey

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
fex. B1109.012.A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MBS EXDIRD 2R

SONR=Y Ty 2 CIRMA R TO LM & EXOME, BAOEKS (FIA (X, B1109-012-A00) T iEXF AL,

BhET, ZRONR-Y Ty InERES (BIEL, BIAE, No0010-01) (2, MIRES 4+ ERIATATEVT
T, X, UBRDIOBHRO—EHAEB L A2BEHF BN I TOTITHRTA L,

AR A AR A I A A I R A R A M A s M M A A A A M A A M A A A T RS A A A S A AR A A A AR A S AT A A A A B A e B A S S B S S Ay B A S B

L el e L

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



CONTENTS
H R

MECHANISM COMPILATION

PR

1. PRANE & COMER CDMPOMBNIS: « 2 5.6 v s oib 4 s 8 GG s 56 8%
Atk N —BIR

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS. . &+ v v v v v e v o v v e e v v v e e v s
BHA A v 7R

3. CLAME FOOT COMPONBRTS(Y) : ¢ 55 5 65 0.9 5 s 8 % 5 5 @ % 3 &% @
KIFZB94% (1)

4, CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(2) & v v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e s
Kz Bk (2)

5; CLANP FOOT COMPONERTSAZ) « s w5 3 9 % 5 & 3/ @3 % S 5 & & i@
KIFxB% (3)

6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(4) . . + v v v v v e v e v v e v e e e e e e
APz BSHR (4)

7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS . . « &« v v v v 4 o v v v o o v o o v o
A 2 2% v BIR

8. (CORNER KNIFE COMPOMENTS. & v o % o o oo 0 6 & v 0 3 6 & i 60 % @ &
a—J— X AR

G BINDER COMPONERISAYY < 5 v o i s 4 @@ G 8 s 0@ a & $@ 6 5 § 86
NAYE—BK (1)

10. BINDER COMPONENTS(2) + & v v v v v v v o o v e e e e e e e e v e
NA Y&k (2)

11, SP-30: GRISP STACHER URIT: . v u 4 ¢ s w8 6 s s §mma & @3
DO H AR Y H—I%E

12, SP=372: BAR STACKER WNIT. @ v o 5 ¢ v w « wmma o w@ %5 & &
N—2& v h—%EE (KR

EL IPNEINATTC: COMBUBRENTS =, 5 s ¢ 5w B il s M d 5@ a5 b o0
2% I B3R

4. EIECTRICITU CONPONEIES « « oo o v v ¢ e e & G e s © @i
B BR

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



CONTENTS

H &
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
VvV
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . v v v v v v v v . 27
Wigs « S 3EBYHR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . .. 29
L« KFPBI%
3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . . . . . . . .. e B o e 5 i i T 6 31
SHEIR 8 5 BIR
4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . . . . + v v v v v v v v v v o 33
LG Bk
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . v v v v v v v v v 35
¥ THBYHR
B SIPER DNITRCONDIRITS = < s 5 55 % 5 e s ST E R s S a® 4§ 37
F 2 2 Bk
7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS. . . . . v v v v v v e v e e v e 39
Tt b 4 BlR
8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT. . . + & v & ¢ v v o o o o o o & o & 40
R bHN— REER
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . . & v v v v v e v v v v v e e oo e e 41
6 B
0. TSI BT « 5 s v s s s w5 I4R 2T 4 Fa s & d 43
Forik
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
g —RE
o TRCHANISH CONPOREETS & v o oo 55 o6 o % § 6.0 % % 0 4 TP ET .
R
2. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS . . . . . ... S e R ey 9", 3 g 45
R BIR
3. SEUING VACHINE CONPONENTES . < 5 3 ¢« o @ % 6 a0 o & &6 % 38 5 & e 45
SRV LA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS. .. . v v v v uuwuwu 46

® ol

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



Ak R —B%R

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

MECHANISM COMPILATION
wiAE

Ui o|Poof\ puvliciyy -4V Adedyl] oyl W4




REF.NO, NOTE PART NO. BPESCRIPTIAON E & * A ANT.
1 167-22605 SCREW WITH KNOB VESVEE Ve 2
& 166-76801 TOP COVER ¥ A7 hnt - 1
3 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ETHT R 2T avs M3 2
4 SH-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=06 AaRY" 2
5 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH WTRYLERYYS 1
[§] 167-24908 SCREW I AT AT - ARITB 4
7 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyay39h H4X0.7 1392 2
8 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N2t itz M4 2
9 WP-0430800-SC WASHER ES9ThTF 20T a2h M4 2

10 166-77007 PIN B 2
11 166-76900 PIN BRACKET E° Y7 99} 2
12 (G5023-116-000 POSITIONING BOSS AFF" AR* 2 2
13 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 #3239 M4X0.7 L=8 o
14 Hol 166-74806 SEVING TABLE A FOEAT-7"4 A 1
15 o2 166-74905 SEWING TABLE B Fot47-7"4 B 1
16 #o3 166-75001 SEVING TABLE C we4F-7"4 C 1
17 165-41302 STAND VISRt a9 1
18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 ny»yr3at Ak U5X0.8 L=10 3
19 NS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT2$H%F 5,1%9.2X1.3 3
20 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #5a%9" N4X0.7 L=6 4
21 (G5036-116-000  CLOTH RECEIVER PPLEE 1
22 (G5041-118-0A0 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. RIOEGIPTA B3 1
23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYAyr+A=AL M8 L=10 3
24 (G5038-116-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD IO EIAR" - 1
25 SM-B051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 YA TR b 2
26 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A28 %% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
27 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 e HT 2 ahT s M5 2
28 G5010-119-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP EYLLA R S v ) & A 1
29 166-76405 COVER C AVe4ANT= C 1
30 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FaARY" 25
31 166-76308 COVER B Rya{hInt- B 2
32 G5058-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLT IyvFanty FTAr 2 4
33 (G5058-116-B00  COLLAR B9~ A 4
34 NH-B8050001-SC  NUT M5 n9s%39F U5X0.8 132 4
35 1866-74509 FRANE R4 TIL-4 |
36 166-76603 COVER E FvaAhnT - E 1
37 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=12 nyxrIacab H5X0.8 L=12 2
38 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT39°h™% 5.1X%9.2X1.3 2
39 186-75704 FILTER BRACKET T4hR 7T 1
40 PF-0552080-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TARRYEF I UPYATY 1
41 166-76108 COVER A Va4~ A 1
42 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW FIARY" 5
43 G5846-116-000 CASTER ¥y 4
44 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT H 3 N6 16
45 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW N6 L=10 nYa7ET Ak M6 L=10 16
46 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT IR RTAD 4
47 ¥S-1220002-KH  SPRING WASHER N X h" 2 4
48 NM=6120001-SC  NHUT M12 ny9hay 19k 4
49 SH-6040802~TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 nYHI¥ IR A H4X0.7 L=8 5
50 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N F M 5
51 166-76207 COLLAR Hi- 5
52 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH WYY S §
53 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN 455 ALY 2
54 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 L9 H" % ah*eh W5 2
55 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ANTH R 5,1%X9.2X1.3 2
56 HM-6050001-SC  HUT M5 ayayr9r M5%0.8 192 2
57 SH-1041001-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=10 $9a2¥" H4X0.7 L=10 1
58 SH-1044050-SH  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 95239 H4X0.7 L.=40 1
59 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP L AR S B Y 1
60 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A28 % M4 2
61 NH-8040001-SC  NUT M4 nyA719h H4X0.7 132 2
62 PA-1500502~A0  PIN CYLINDER ] V2 b 1
63 166-76702 COVER INSTALLING BOLT N =FUIFET A 1
64 165-44157 SWITCH BOX ASH. A4YFR" 9203 1
65 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT23Y" thx M5X0.8 L=12 4
66 166-76504 COVER D V4N~ D 1
67 (G5432-116-000 AIR GUN PNy 1
68 165-42508 SCREW FAZY® 1
Note (¢kE2) #01..... For 8,10,12mm 8,10,12nmfH
Ho2..... For 14,16nm 14, 16mnff
H03..... For 18,20mm 18,20mnfH

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
R A A A v T MR

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFPTLION E 0y % < ANT.
1 G5050-116-000  SQUARE BOSS VR 1
Z SH-6080802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 nyhIPIATAr M6 L=8 3
3 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 (=12 ayYRIPIET A HE L=12 1
4 (i5047-116-0A0  COLLAR ASH »i- h3 1
5 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Y7 A" A M6 L=10 (2)
6 (G5048-116-000  COIL SPRING YN 1
7 G5045-116-0A0  BRACKET ASH. MY 7T 93 1
8 G5816-116-000  DRY METAL F 94254 (2)
] VP-0641601-5C  WASHER LA hTHRA N 2
10 US-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT HT2 HE 2
11 SH-6061402-TP  SCREY N6 L=14 nyRyyIIIT M6 1.=14 2
12 HA-0007000-00  HICROSWITCH A4 1
13 VP-0430800-SC  VASHER E5TAT ahT e N4 2
14 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A3 M4 2
16 SH-3042201-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=22 RAIFY” 2
16 G5051-116-000  SWITCH CAM A49Fhh 1
17 SH-6061002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 nyRI7IET A HB L=10 2
18 (5049-116-000  CAM SHAFT LIVAYI 1
19 (i5046-116-000  ARM 7=h 1

20 G5081-119-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 3 PF42 b3 1

21 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nYRIYIAT A H5X0.8 L=12 (1)

22 (G5077-116-A00  LHITING BOX COVER DEVISE L h5 T 1

23 SH-3040801~8C  SCREY MAX0.7 L=6 Way” 2

24 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VWASHER M4 ATFE X M4 2

25 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER EF38THT 2T N4 2

26 G5075-116-000  ARCHOR ATy A 1

27 HH-8060001-SC  NUT N6 nyay1YE NG 192 4

28 (G5078-116-000  SNITCH SPRING A4YFN" ¥ 1

29 (5075-116-A00  ANCHOR 2*3°USN AT B 1

30 G5088-116-AA0 _ ANCHOR ARM ASM. A IRYY-h 93 1

31 SH-B051402-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=14 YAy IE" A (1)

32 G5067-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD PESI R L E 2

33 G5069-116-A00  SHAFT pa iy 1

34 (5854-116-000  DRY BEARING INTYE RTINS 2

35 SH-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 FA9Y" 1

38 NH-6060001~5C  HUT M6 nyyy19r 6 192 1

37 (G5065-116-A00  SVITCH DRUM A49FLT 50 1

38 SH-8050812-TP  SCREV M5HX8 MAFYT HEX0.8 L=8 2

39 G5068-116-000  LIMITING DOG YIYRETYY 5

40 5S-1061010-SP  SCREV 3/32-58 L=10 $939° 3/32-56 L=10 5

41 (G5087-116-A00  VASHER PLATE b i 2 RURLID £ 23 1

42 A-0007000-00  MICROSWITCH 402494 5

43 G5064-118-A00  LINITING BOX IR 992 1
44 G5072-116-000  ROLLER an 83Y 1
45 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN n-5°y 1
46 (i5066-116-000  PEDAL LEVER PUITIVAT- 1
47 SH-8061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 FARS® 1
48 WP-0841601-SC  WASIHER LA 3hT4eh HE 1
19 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIETATR MO 1
50 SH-80682502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nyAy7IE" Ak HB L=25 1
51 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7°3v¥T Y- 191872 1
52 (G5015-116-000  SPRING GUIDE LhE 7 a1 0 1
53 (G5845-116-000  STEEL BALL 3-%2- 1
54 (G5063-116-000  PEDAL BASE PY7TIA° 24" A 1
55 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER E397A" 2 2
56 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATITHTE N8 2
57 SH-9081403-8C  SCREV N8 L=14 nyAyE” Ak 2

58 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK JVavE-2 0 1.6

59 PJ-3040451-01  ELBOW UNION 4XPT1/8 IRRT 2=y 4XPT1/8 1

60 (5421-116-0A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. PI773 ANHANTATT Y3 1

61 SH-4082001-SC  SCREV M8 L=20 FATa3y" N6 L=20 3

62 US-06810002-KN  SPRING WASHER B.1X12.2X1.5 ATETHTR MG 3

63 G5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT ATAPY 4

64 SH-B8041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 nyay71E Ak H4X0.7 L=10 4

85 SN-9081203-SE  SCREV N6 L=12 nyyETAr N8 L=12 2

66 VS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATETHT2 6.2X11,4X1.2 2

67 UP-0671018-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 E387H%% 8,7X13X1 2

68 B8125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 Fa-294% 1

69 SH-6082002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 nYAYFIE” b 2

70 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATITETF M8 2

71 VP-0841600-5C  VASHER E587H" 3 2

12 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET J34%9™ Y Ih42 2

73 D8113-55656-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 77992 2

74 SH-8085503-SP  SCREW M6 =55 64254 HB L=55 1

75 HH-6060001-SC  NUT NG nyh19E N6 192 2

6 SH-9063503-8P  SCREV M6 L=35 nyhs3" Ak HB L=35 I

7 B3151-771-000  PEDAL Z3vha- A°8%A 1

78 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT A2 A2y} ) [

79 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ATETAYTY 1

&0 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/4 AT 223y 1

81 (5462-116-000  TUBE HOSE, BLACK fa-7"%-21 1.8

it A S

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
A AMG (1)

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn




REF.HO. ROTE

DhRi NO

b L

( R I P T O H

USR]

Eovood oA

ANT.

: 166-12905 SLIDE BASE 1
2 166-11808 STOPPER HLUTTIHG ARYA -7 4 1
3 SH-6062002-1P  SCREY MO [.=20 RIRIP IR AL HE L=20 2
4 SH-8052002-TP  SCREW 45 1=20 mYFYYIR AL HEKO.8 L=20 8
5 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING ¥ASHER 5.1X8.5X1. AEITE 6.1X9, 2X1.3 8
6 PA-2501501-00  CYLINDER IR 2
7 PCo0151070-00  SPHEED CONTROTLER 26° 1Y A
8 SU-6052002-TP  SCREW U5 1.=20 EYRIY IR A MBX0.8 L=20 2
9 YS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 A2 5L 1XG.2%1.3 2
10 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE AT RRYITO Y 1
11 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW #5 L=6 FARYS M5X0.8 =6 ]
12 167-20807 _ CAY FOLLOVER A By A 1
13 16720906 CAM FOLLOYER B IS 1
14 166-12301 DETECTING PLATE ¥UERTY ]
15 WS-0410002-Klt  SPRING WASHER M4 AR HA 2
16 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 HyRYF IR AR HAK0.7 L=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TP  SCREY MSX0.8 L=25 PR3V !
18 SK-6052502-TP  SCREW M5%0.8 L=25 RIRIT AT A 4
19 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1=20 Ry AR WHR0.8 L=207 4
20 167-21102 RALL PLUNGER A S PIALY 2
21 166-13507 BASE PLATE SYARM)YFAT -2 1
22 16613804 ADJUSTING SLATE FOTNARRY 2
23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE PPAPALEL: 2
24 SH-8050602-TP _ SCREY M5 L6 B MAZY" H5X0.8 L=6 2
25 166-73903 SPLIT COLLAR Y- p
26 §S-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TRE3RY” 11/B84-40 L=10.5 2
27 166-13705 ADIBSTING PLATE PUTYRRATY 2
28 166-14307 PIN GUiDE R A 1
29 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK FAYTH T U 2
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE I 2
31 US-0410002-Ki  SPRING A\Hih 4 DA A
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREY H4 L=10 QYRIP IR AL WAX0.7 L210 A
33 SH-G063002-TP  SCREW 46 1,730 RYBIPE” A 4
34 US-0610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IR TAP M 4
35 166-06502 ARM STOPPER BASE P hARYAS -8 1 2
36 SH~6062002-TP  SCREY 6 1520 YR AR HB 1220 4
37 HH~60B0001-SC  NUT HB DYRITIE o 1va 4
38 166-13309 BUSHING . Xk 4
39 16613002 CLAP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT PO EIC R A 1
40 166-13200 BLOCK YFUT Y 2
4l SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 =10 pREY 2
F 42 16613101 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT AR, RIGHT WA .
43 166-14109 SHAFT TSIy y 2
44 166-13408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT Yy Yy 1
45 NM-6080001-SC  HUT H8 @RI M8 132 2



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
K2 BIR (2)

O o N O

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn




Note (iE32) n0l..... For 8,10,12, 14mn
802..... For 16,18,208m

8.10,12, 14un)1]
16,18, 20an/H

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESERIPTIODN A AMT.
1 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 ayA7 A Ab 4
2 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 A 2D U8 4
3 166-96809 CLAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT i1 1917-4 3% 1
4 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nYFI7? IR A 2
5 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Y739+ M3X0.5 1v2 2
6 SHN-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 0952734 A+ M4X0.7- L=10 2
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A% M4 2
8 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER BS99 % ah aen M4 2
9 G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 12377599 1

10 G5129-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE SPRING C 12342 L3A"2 C 1
11 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT LLAVE M9Y=97° 4 1
12 BT-0800400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE ILavh-2 73 1
13 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/8 AT 221y 6XPT1/8 1
14 G5402-116-AA0 _ WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. a3 WYE" 93 1
15 NM-6200002-SB  ROCK NUT ay3719r M20 292 (1)
16 NH-6080002-SB  NUT M8 ayhr39r H8 3va (1)
17 G5119-116-D00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT WaAzMve® 77959 3% 1
18 SHN-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aYAs7 34" A 2
19 #01 G5119-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE RIGHT ASM. 2342 %" 9% 1
20 102 G5121-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE RIGHT ASM. A 13342 3% A 9% 1
21 (5122-116-B00  REFLECTION SHEET, LARGE AVIYY-b 274 (1)
| 22 G5125-117-000  REFLECTION SHEET, SMALL MIRY-b Va9 (1)
23 166-96908 CLAMP FOOT ARM, LEFT 11 4917-4 2% 1
24 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE Iavk-2 71 1
25 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/8 AR 224y 6XPT1/8 1
26 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT LUAYE FUYYZ97°4 1
27 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. a2z YWUT s 1
28 NN-6200002-SB ROCK NUT YA 19+ N20 292 (1)
29 NH-6080002-SB  NUT M8 09339+ U8 32 (1)
30 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aYH7 R b 2
31 G5119-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT IMYE" 7799 eaty 1
32 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 a9A 744" b 2
33 NH-6030001-SC  NUT H3 93739+ H3%0.5 192 2
34 G5129-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE SPRING C 2342 L3N°% C 1
35 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 a9A7 " Ak H4X0.7 L=10 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NFTHE M4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER LR R ahT e M4 2
38 (5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 19237° 99} 1
39 101 G5118-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASM. 2342 27 43 1
40 #02 G5120-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASM. A 1342 2™ A 93 1
41 G5122-116-B00  REFLECTION SHEET, LARGE AYYI-F 874 (1)
) 42 G5125-117-000  REFLECTION SHEET, SMALL AIYY-} 9a9 (1)

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



Ui o|Pool\ puvlici(y -4V Adedyl] oyl Wld4

KBtk (3)

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)

45 44 43




From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn

REF.NO, HNOTE PART NO, DESEGRIE2T T 0K b % 4 ANT.
1 (G5109-117-000 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 21 I9°7-4 €37 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 1.=20 nyhyrEa" A M6 L=20 1
] VS-0610002-KN SPRIRG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A3 MB 1
4 G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A ATAL 90 A =L
5 SH-6051202-TP  SCREVW M5X0,8 L=12 n9hs7 38" AF H5X0.8 L=12 1
6 WS-0510002-KN SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT 5,1X9.2X1.3 1
7 G5108-119-000 WASHER 9979 A 1
8 #ol G5131-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT 12342 AN - ESTY 1
9 02 G5131-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT A $Y234% AFYA°- EXTY A 1

10 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 u9As7 A" Ab 1
11 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N33 % M4 1
12 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER k29 DT F apTaeh M4 1
13 G5117-117-000 SLIDING METAL A74F" 42 1
14 SH-6053002-TP  SCREVW M5X0,8 L=30 aYNIFIET b 1
15 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
16 SH-6065002-TP  SCRENV M6 L=50 a7 AT A M6 L=50 1
17 HM-6060001-SC NUT M6 095919 K6 132 1
18 NH-6050001-SC  NUT M5 n9a719r H5X0.8 12 1
19 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER I9TP-h AMIN° 1
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L.=8 n9ay7 1A A MH4X0.7 L=8 1
21 WS-0410002-KHN SPRING WASHER M4 A 387" % H4 1
22 WP=0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L9 h" % 4.5X10X0.8 1
23 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayas7 18" AF H4X0.7 L=10 2
24 WS-0410002~KN SPRING WASHER M4 AR I M4 2
, 25 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EFTHT 2 274 M4 2
26 (5154-116-CA0 FLAP PRESSER ASM., LEFT 7397°191 k2™ h3 1
27 (G5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7397°1%1 3”4 (1)
28 #03 G5130-117-C00 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7397° 311 €2y 1
29 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 0Pay7 AT A M4X0.7 L=10 1
30 VS-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER M4 ANEH" 2 W4 : 1
31 (5108-119-000 WASHER 799% A 1
32 SH-8030502-TP HEXAGON BOLT M3 X 6 AT H3X0.5 L=5 2
33 (G5150-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7397°1%17-h €2™Y 1
34 (5148-116-C00 PIN 7397° 141 &%y 1
35 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=12 nYAy7 IR Ab 2
36 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 A H" 3 N4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER LA™ F 2434 M4 2
38 G5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD 7397° 181 I7uITY 1
39 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 u9hy+hT A M5X0.8 L=12 2
40 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT29ThT 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
41 G5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7997° 191 VAT TN 1
42 (G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 73Y7°4%1 MR % 1
43 NH-6030001-SC  NHUT M3 a?2an39F M3X0.5 192 1
44 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 a9y 7IaT A+ M3X0.5 L=10 1
45 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN gLavi-a1 37 1
) 46 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL®-pavia-3 1
47 (G5410-116-AA0  FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM. 7397° 231 VET H3 1
48 NN-6100618-SB  NUT M10X1.25 nyr19r H10X1.25 (1)
49 NH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 0945919+ H4X0.7 132 1
50 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=25 aYay7 IR A M4X0.7 L=25 A
51 G5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW VEES VA 1
52 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7397° A -4 1
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=4 A A" 229" N4 L=4 1
54 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW (EUROPE) FAT2%YT H3X0.5 L=4 1
55 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 £ HTF ahT s M3 1
56 (G5123-117-000  FLAP STOPPER A 7997° 2F9A° A 1
57 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 723" M4X0.7 L=6 3
58 #01 G5137-116-C00 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 7597°A4% -2 2™ 1
59 #02 G5137-116-D00 FLAP BASE PLATE. LEFT A 7397°A% -2 2™ A 1
60 #01 G5111-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. 3% nhav® h3 1
61 #02 G(5113-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASM. 12T 0Hh3v7° h3 1
62 G5115-117-000 RUBBER SOLE A 2T ny5v7°aT L A (1)
63 #04 G5116-117-000  RUBBER SOLE B 32°093v7°2°h B 1
64 (5144-116-C00  CLAMPING PIVOT PIN CRT4EL 99V YFVESY 1
65 SH-1041001-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=10 $3239" M4X0.7 L=10 2
66 (G5126-117-000  SPACER AN =1 1
Hote(ikdd) ®0l1..... For 8,10,12,14an 8,10,12, 14ma}
202..... For 16,18, 20ua 16,18, 20ua}i]
" - For box pocket Ko b
¥O4..... For heavy-weight naterials H#HH

= Y s



6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4)
KA 2 Bt (4)I

6 ||

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn




REF.NO., NOTE PART HNO. DESERTPRPTION E ¥ 3 « AMT.
1 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 nYA7 R~ Ak 1
2 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER N4 NE9ThTE M4 1
3 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER EIYTATE ahTaes M4 1
4 H02 (5130-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT Y2342 Ap9n°- 3%° 1
5 #01 G5130-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 2342 AM9A°- %7 A 1
6 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyay7+a AL M6 L=20 1
7 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A9 % U6 1
8 G5110-117-000  CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 191 YUTP-L 3% 1
9 G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL 2940 4% 1

10 SH-8053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 nYhnr IR A 1
11 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X%8.5X1.3 AT78°p%2 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
12 SH-B065002-TP  SCREV M6 L=50 093734~ AF U6 L=50 1
13 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nyay7 e A+ H5X0.8 L=12 1
14 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
15 NM=-6060001-SC  NUT M6 u9A%39F H6 192 1
16 NH-6050001-SC_ HUT M5 n93%39F H5X0.8 192 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 99°7-4 AMINT 1
18 G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A A94F°9°0 A 1
19 G5108-119-000  VASHER 799% A 1
20 VP-0450801-SD  VWASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3942 % 4,5X10%0.8 1
21 VS-0410002-KR  SPRING VASHER M4 A8 Hh" 7 W4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 QYAH7 4" A M4X0.7 L=8 1
23 GH460-116-000  TUBE NOSE, RED FA-T"h-2 72 I
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL® -}Tavin-3 1
25 G5410-116-AA0  FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM. 7397° RIS 43 1
26 NN-6100618-SB  NUT MH10X1.25 n9a%19F H10X1.25 (1)
27 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 Y97 14" A M4X0.7 L=25 1
28 NM-6040001-SC _ HUT M4 n93%39r H4X0.7 131 1
29 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 aIRH7 AT A H3X0.5 L=10 1
30 HH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 n93%19F H3%0.5 192 1
31 G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 799771491 WETAT R 1
32 SH=6051202-TP  SCREV H5X0,8 L=12 a2y%7 1" A M5%X0.8 L=12 2
33 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT H" 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
34 G5147-116-D00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 75492° 191 V2T 7T 349} 1
35 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 aYI7IET A H4X0.7 L=10 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 A3 07 M4 2
37 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER EF9°0°F 204 M4 2
38 G5141-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASH., RIGHT 7397° 491 3% 93 1
39 G5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7397°4%1 374 (1)
40 #05 G5130-117-D00  FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7597° 141 3% 1
41 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 oYdH7HETAF M4X0.7 L=10 1
42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR HTE M4 1
43 G5108-119-000  VASHER 999% A 1
44 SH-8030502-TP  HEXAGON BOLT M3 X 5 FAZI™ H3X0.5 L=5 2
45 G5149-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 7997°%91 7-4L 3% 1
46 G5148-116-C00  PIN 7397° 141 E°Y 1
47 G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD 7397° 491 97UIH 1
48 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER BT hTE 23 934 N4 2
49 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT M4 2
50 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV W4X0.7 L=12 997" A 2
51 (G5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW VEEE Ve 1
52 (G5140-116-000  FLAP SCALE 7397° 28 -A 1
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 ATAYFT 29T N4 L=4 1
54 SH-1040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 #923%Y" H4X0.7 L=6 3
55 o1l G5138-116-C00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7397°A% -3 3% 1
56 H02 G5138-116-D00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A 7397°AT-2 3% A 1
57 #H03 G5138-116-E00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT E 7997°A% =2 %" E 1
58 o4  G5138-116-F00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT F 79972°AT-2 %" F 1
59 #HO01 G5112-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASM. 3T 0%997° H3 1
60 #02 G5114-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASM. §2°0799v71° 4% 1
61 G5115-117-000  RUBBER SOLE A 327 0%3¥7°1°h A (1)
62 06 G5116-117-000  RUBBER SOLE B 32°05397°2°L B 1
63 SH-4030401-SC  SCREV (EUROPE) TAT229" H3X0.5 L=4 1
64 WP-0320500-SC_ WASHER M3 L3 HT & ah 434 N3 1
65 G5124-117-000  FLAP STOPPER B 7397° 2H9A° B 1
66 SH-1041001-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 1933%Y° H4X0.7 L=10 2
67 G5144-116-C00  CLAMPING PIVOT PIN 24191 93v71° IFUEY 1
68 G5126-117-000  SPACER AN° =4 1

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn

8,10,12, 14un}i]
16, 18, 20mn/]
ZHWHETIR 8,10,12, nafi]

Hote (iEd2) wOl..... For 8,10,12, 14ua
k02..... For 16,18,20un
#03..... For varied double welt 8,10,12, 14na
1o4..... For waried double welt 16,18,20un LA 16,18,20m /1]
no5..... For box pocket WEro bl
¥08..... For heavy-veight saterials e

YR



7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
A A 1 D AR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NOD. DESCRIPTION B ¥ X F ANT.
166-12806 COVER AT~
SH-0050801-SC  SCREV ARy
166-09901 SHAFT PATA)

167-21706 KEY A429%- (A24)
166-10107 COLLAR B 33- B
SB-1120002-00  BEARING ATPUVYT D=12X28
166-10008 COLLAR A 3= A
SH-8051002-TP  SCREV M5 =10 FARY”
RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Ch™2b29 30.1 7339
166-09802 HOTOR BASE e e
166-10404 TIMING PULLEY A 243V977°-) A
SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FAFI"

167-22407 TIMING BELT 2AIVYTAT AR
166-10701 IDLER SHAFT b L I e
166-10602 PULLEY INSTALLING ARM 2°-9 MYET-h

SH-6062502~TP
SH-1051001-5F

SCREV W6 L=25
SCREV N5 L=10

n9ay733 Ak M6 L=25
2339 N5X0.8 L=10

167-25905 VASHER 72
166-10800 PULLEY PIN 7°-4 MY¥ety
166-11006 IDLER PULLEY F4E"3 7%=
167-10303 BEAR IHG ATV
RC-2200002-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™2r49
166-10909 VASHER 9%

V5-0510002-KN
SH-8051002-TP
166-10503

SH-8040802-TP

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
SCREV K5 L=10

TIMING PULLEY B

SCREV M4X8

AT¥TH7% 5.1X9.2X1.3
g7+~ A+ H5X0.8 L=10
243957 7°-1) B

P23y MH4X0.7 L=8

SN-06062502-TP
¥5-06810002-KNH
¥5-0610002-KN
SH-6062502-TP
SH-6062002-TP
¥5-0610002-KH

SCREV H6 L=25
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SPRIKG VWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREV M6 L=25
SCREY N6 L=20
SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

0935738 4+ N6 L=25
AT29°h" % M
A 3877 % HE
nYay7IE" A+ HB L=25
nyayrPIAT A HB L=20

166-09703
SH-8062502-TP
SH-8082002-TP

STAND A
SCREV MG L=25
SCREV M8 L=20

AITHE NG

y519 (h)

ayIPIE A MG L=25
F22Y" M8 L=20

NH-6080001-SC  NUT H8X1.25 nyayFyE M8 1¥2
SH-6062002-TP  SCREV H6 L=20 nyAIPIAT AL HB L=20
166-12004 GUIDE RAIL b1 el
166-10206 DRIVIKG PULLEY 24" 079° -y
SH-8040802-TP  SCREV HAX8 FAFYT H4X0.7 L=8
167-22308 BELT ATRE

166-11709 FEED RAIL 199~

166-12608 BELT COVER ATERIAT -
1668-12707 COVER INSTALLING PLATE BN =RDYNTT 39
SH-0050801-5C  SCREW F323Y"

166-11907 STOPPER ARYA° -

¥S-0810002-KN
SH-6062002-TP

SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREV M6 L=20

ATIETHTY MB
977187 A HB L=20

166-09505 STAND BASE YFA9AT -7

166-74608 STAND B _— vf19 B

164-63853 REAR DETECTING SVITCH ASH. BgIVEY Ku$. I3
166-12202 SENSOR BASE s 2°4

SH-6052002-TP  SCREV W5 L=20 nyay7HE" A H5X0.8 L=20
166-12400 SENSOR SLIDE SHAFT tve 23407979

166-12509 GUIDE PIE AR
H¥-B6040001-SC _ HUT H4 nyAy39r H4X0.7 132
166-12103 SENSOR BASE tys AT-2
VP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 E3%7H" 3 27234 H5

¥5-0510002-KN
SH-6051602-TP
SH-8040502-TP
164-63754

SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
SCREV H5X0.8 L=16

SCREV M4X0.7 L=b

SPEED DETECTING SWITCH ASM.

164-83655
SH-6051602-TP
VS-0510002-KN

ATF" 2T % 5.1X9.2X1.3
ayhy7 e~ Ak H5X0.8 L=16
FA3I" H4X0.7 L=5
EoYIvay YTuhuE 43

FRONT DETECTING SVITCH ASM.
SCREV N5X0.8 L=16
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

LTyIvay yvs U3
nyxs7 34" A+ H5X0.8 L=16
ATIETAT2 5.1X9.2X1.3

-3 c»maa:.nc.nmu'luu.nu'lr.nr.nm.:.a-.b-h-a-.n.&&.a-a-mum:.uum,uuwummlmmmmmmmm-—m—..-_._._._.._
Eggg?qunazﬁgxa%g?Sggggm-—-omm-qmma-wh:--ammnamm.hwm,-ocboa-:mr.n.nwN-—-omm-n.:camaum-—onon«amm.ﬁum—-omm-amm.hwmn—

167-24403 VASHER PTANTHYTIEINTR
166-11402 GUIDE BAR A BTALTETY A
HM-8060001-SC  HUT M6 Y979+ M6 192
186-11105 TENSTON BRACKET B2 EVTMLE T
166-11303 TENSIOR SCREW Fupavay”

166-11204 COLLAR A74H9-
SH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 ny397 A" AF H5X0.8 L=20
NH-6120001-SC  NUT M12 gAY
SN-8085502-TP  SCREY M8 L=55 nya57 A" AF M8 L=55
1866-08604 ADJUSTING BOLT PYTYAMETAE
166-11501 FOLLOY SHAFT YT 9™y
166-11600 FOLLOV PULLEY PAETI R b M A
167-20005 BEAR ING ATTYSY”

RC-2421211-KP
SH-6052002-TP

RETAINING RING
SCREV N5 L=20

- 14 —

Cuvy™
nyay7$5" A H5X0.8 L=20

e B et B et et ek et e et et N N NS it BN B B B DI DO DN G0 L et it e B B N B [IND et et it NS it DN N N B vt (00 OO De B B B N ek bt et et it [N et et ek ot ot [k ot et DN et et [N et bt N N NIt £ e

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Ui o|Poof\ puvliciyy -4V Adedyl] oyl W4

= 15 —



REF.HO. KOTE PART HO. PDESECRLPTION E ¥ * A ANT.
1 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 a-1-42(A2) (£9399)
2 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al a-1-32 Al (L3399)
3 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE AB" A"
i GSZ79-1T7-000  ECCENTRTIC PIN A2374 1¥LVETY
5 $5-6081210-5P  SCREY 1/8-44 L=12 k339" 1/8-44 L=12
6 166-07202 KN IFE NIOLDER B AAhe2T B
7 166-07103 KHIFE HOLDER A Aadha™ A
8 $8-7111120-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 1,=10.5 HE7E2T 11/64-40 L=10.5
9 166-06907 KHIFE NOLDER BASE ARBAET FTR4
10 SS-T080820-5P  SCREV 178-44 L=7.7 IEFIYT 1/8-44 L=7.7
11 166-08804 LIFTING GUIDE PEDRDE A
12 166-09208 ADAPTER A o
13 SH-6041602-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=16 nypy7IE= A H4X0.7 L=16
14 166-08705 ROD GUIDE nyeeaT4r"
15 SH-B0510602-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=16 Y7 44" 4k H5X0.8 L=16
16 166-08507 ROD BUSHIRG uykTI s
17 166-08408 SLIDE BRACKET ALY
18 SH-8051002-TF  SCREW H5 L=10 b3yt
19 SH-8050602-TP  SCREV M5 L=0 FA2Y" HGX0.8 L=6
20 167-25103 CAM FOLLOVER bz~
21 167-25202* CAN FOLLOVER huouz-
27 I66=09406 SERSORDETECTING PLATE [ B8 07 2]
23 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV N5 L=10 wyhy7IA" A+ H5X0.8 L=10
24 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRIKG VWASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATE9THTE 5.1X9.2X1.3
25 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 59707 AT RA K5
Zﬁ 166-08000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE AT=aAtY

V5-0510002-KK

SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

A¥1°3"% 5.1X9,.2X1.3

—ZB—WWWCREU H5X0.8 L=10

uyhh7IET A H5%X0.8 =10

29 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV H5X0,8 L=12 nyAy7 AT A H5X0.8 L=12
30 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASIER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AMETHTE 5.1X0.2X1.3
3l PA-2506501-00  CYL INDER L79Ye”
- 32 166-08309 CORNER XKNIFE BRACKET A=F-A27" 7b-4
33 SH-6083002-TP  SCREVW M8 L=30 WWPLIEE
3 166=-09100 STOPPER PLATE A4
35 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV H5X0,8 L=12 nYh714" A H5%X0.8 L=12
36 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATE9THTF 5.1X0.2X1.3
37 SH-9062003-SC  SCREV M6 L=20 nyhya”kk K6 L=20
38 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT3THT2 W6
39 166-00900 ‘FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET 2 R0 273 2
a0 T66-01007 FRANE RECETVING BRATKET A VT IF A
41 VP-0641601-5C  VASHER T F 3DTHh N6
42 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR NG
43 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 ayhyrRT Ak M6 1L=20
44 167-23900 COLLAR tYH3-
45 SH-8050802-SP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FA2Y" M5X0.8 L=8
15 T66-00307 SENSOR BASE : ot 24
47 SH-6052502-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=25 0YAI7 14" b
48 166-08903 SLIDE SHAFT A A4V A
49 166-09000 SLIDE SHAFT B 3409 B
50 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS DT |
51 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 PR
LY 1bL-0310Z SENSOR PLATE F N TEDL PRI ]
53 VS-0310002~KK  SPRING WASIER M3 AT39THTF 3.1%5.9%0.7
54 SH-6031002-TP  IIEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nyay71AT A H3X0.5 L=10
55 164-63556 ROTATION DETECT SENSOR ASH. A AAE-R MTUAVE B3
56 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET tu8-7"3¥9}h
57 SH-06041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 uydy7 35"kt HAX0.7 L=10
58 VS=UATUODZ=KN— SPRING VASTER N4 T A NE T
59 166-02500 HOTOR SHAFT -4 9y7b
60 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV N4X0.7 L=6 FARY
61 166-02302 BEAR ING COLLAR ATTYYYT B~
62 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR ATTYYIT -
63 166-02609 HOTOR GEAR 2 778y
it SH=B0GTU0Z=TF  SCREV WG L=T0 FAF7 0B L=10
65 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV H5 L=10 09357344+ H5X0.8 L=10
66 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A*31TH°2 5.1X9.2X1.3
67 166-02906 BEAR ING PRESSER PLATE B ATPYYIT18L B
68 166-02708 BALL SCREV GEAR AT 5 et A
69 166-02807 BALL SCREV SPEULE R & e

T 70 WS-USTO0UZ-KA SPRTHG VASHER 5. TX8.5X1.3

ATFFTATF bLTXKEL2X1. 3

71 SH-6052002-TP  SCREV H5 L=20 uyay7 e~ Ak H5X0.8 L=20
72 167-21805 KEY A{29%- (V:934)

13 WP-0841600-SC  VASIER -1 4 I |

74 V5-0820002-KR  SPRING VASIIER M8 ATESTHTd M8

75 NH-6080001-SC  KUT H8X1.25 YRy 9E N8 192

6 164=63952 NOHE POSTTIOR SENSUR ASH. B F IR M2 07 077

T 167-20104 BEAR ING ATPYVYT

78 164-60552 STEPP ING MOTOR ASH. ATYIT -4 99ty h3

79 167-10105 BEAR ING ATV

g

B e et e et et o et e Sl et et et 3 Ca) e e et s P e DN N e e S0 A DD et e e (D e e S D el = NI PO PO N e e = P 00 00 S B PO NI NI B e = PO P = RN NI PN NI N NN N NN & &N N e

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



9. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
NA & —B%k (1)

= G =

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. PESERIPTIOGN B M & = AMT.
1 PA-8000140-00  KNUCKLE JOINT FIIRYT A4h 1
2 167-66008 KHUCKLE PIN 9IRSy 1
3 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 Y7k H5X0.8 L=10 4
4 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
5 165-56052 SENSOR CABLE ASM. PSS A UVELE S L o i 1
6 PA-2504501-A0  CYLINDER 1y MUE” 1
7 165-65955 SENSOR CABLE ASM. NAVRT B9FVE ¥-7Th U3 1
8 167-27109 BAND N YT 2
9 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b {ae b 2

10 167-65406 SLIT COLLAR A9 - 1
11 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 g +aT Ak H5X0.8 L=20 1
12 NH-6030001-SC  HUT M3 myhy39+ H3X0.5 132 1
13 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 3TN a7 a3A M3 3
14 SH-8041202-TP  SCREV W4X0.7 L=12 Yy IR bt 2
15 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AHETHT X N 2
16 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER LD 2Ty M4 ¥
17 167-85505 SENSOR BRACKET 19774y BKT 1
18 1685-56656 RECEIVING SENSOR CABLE ASH. 2y 2989 -7"h 43 ]
19 SH-4031601-SC  SCREV M3 L=16 FAT23YT M3 L=18 2
20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREVW M5X8 FAxy" U5X0.8 L=8 1
21 167-65901 CYLINDER LEVER MyR*- AT~ 1
22 SH-6062502-TP  SCREV M6 L=25 ny»YIETAr M6 L=25 1
23 SH-4031601-SN  SCREV M3X0.5 L=16 FAT 239" N3X0.5 L=16 2
24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E397" % 2T aeh M3 2
25 165-56557 PROJECTION SENSOR CABLE ASM. RIVFRPINT -7 B3 1
26 167-80207 SCREY 297 VY 7799 PRRYT 2
27 166-56407 SENSOR BRACKET (2) i VIVIT NI (2) 1
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR PAR DG~ 1
29 166-53008 STOPPER PIN AMIN® Y 1
30 167-23801 SPRING Y9V R 1
31 167-85802 LEVER SHAFT NO.2 2742 bAT-9"Y 1
32 167-67402 COLLAR %= ]
33 167-22902 KNOB F i 1
34 HM-60680001-SC  NUT M6 919+ M6 132 1
35 167-65307 THRUST WASHER A7AF 199¥ 1
36 167-65208 BINDER SHAFT N 4YE" Y 1
37 SH-8082502-TP  SCREV M8 L=25 ayHIY IR 4k 1
38 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 A3 h°% M8 1
39 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER L) i M 1
40 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT ARYR° - FTAE 1
41 NN-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ayr239+ N8 192 1
42 167-65109 BINDER BASE A" 43" AT-32 1
43 167-66107 SLOPING GUIDE VA 1 1
44 167-66206 LEVER NO.2 2°42 AT~ 1
45 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nydy7IE" A+ N6 L=25 1
46 (5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER A3ARD9 4
47 (5324-119-000  THRUST NEEDLE BEARING 232F 2P ATPYVY® 2
48 (5323-119-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEAR ING S-PtA ATPYVYT 1
49 (G5303-119-000  LEVER PIN [ 1
50 G5306-119-000  LEVER NO.1 2T 44FUA" - 1
51 SH-6062502-TP  SCREV M6 L=25 ayAsP IR AL HB L=25 1
52 167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT AT AVRT - YFUITY ]
53 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FARY” 1
54 167-80603 CAM_FOLLOWER Bh7A0Y~ 1
55 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 nyay39r H10 192 1
56 167-65000 BINDER BRACKET L O S A ] 1
57 SK-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 nyhy s A+ H65X0.8 L=20 3
58 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FAEYT M5X0.8 1.=8 2
59 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN {F7 A"y 1
60 SH-8062002-TP  SCREV M6 1.=20 uyy7 3" A M6 1=20 2
61 ¥S-~0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 AR M6 2
62 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 1.=20 RYIIPEET A MB L=20 2
63 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 Yy A=Ak H5X0.8 L=12 1
64 VS-0510002-KN  SPRTNG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT¥ETHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 ]
65 167-24403 WASHER FTAGRTRYTIETHTR 1
66 167-65604 POSITIONING PLATE 5% ANy 1
67 SH-3031401-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=14 ARY” 2
68 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e397 0% 3.2X7X0.5 2
69 164-64257 BINDER ROTATION SENSOR ASH. NTAYRT WLEVEVE B3 1
70 167-65703 SENSOR BRACKET FUEYM9FTT IR PARYS ]
71 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2
72 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 YRy 7IET AL H4X0.7 L=10 2

wic Y oes



10. BTHDER COMPONEMNTS (2)
NADE--BR (2)

- 19 -



REF.HO. HOTE PART NO, DESLCRITPTI [ Y A { AMT.
| G5377-139-000 SCREY U4 1.=8 ATAVET AT R ARYY 2

2 16767006 STUDER PLATE AT - R0y i

3 #01  167-85008 YELT PATCH BASE PLATE ARIIVTHGRT 1

4 (5333-119-000  SCREW 2 124 RNy FAFYS §

5 SH-803080G2-TP SUREW M3X0.5 L=8 pARYT 2
8 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING ¥ASHER M3 AETIT R 3.145.9%0.7 2
7 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 ESTTHET R abTARA M3 2

8 HN-6040001-SC  HUT M4 w9 H4X0.7 192 4

9 SH-8041552-TP  SCREW W4 1.=15 pARYT 4
10 15321-119-000  YORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER YT AMUA° 1
11 B2 (G5328-116-000  YORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FITATANTAT R i
J12 #03  G5328-116-A00  WORKP IECE GUIDE SPRING B FSAANATE 1
13 187-66404 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ATAYeT~ MWERT Y 1
14 SH~BO62502-TP  SCREY N6 L=25 mYBY7IRTAL ME L=25 1
15 SH-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 FAEYT i
18 SH-8044002-TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=40 ISEVA 1
17 YP-0430800-5¢€ YASHER EAETAT R AT avA W4 1
18 HK-6040001-5C HUT ¥4 YT HAX0.7 132 1
19 166-71703 GUIDE PIM ATANERY !
20 16671802 ARM BUSHTHG P-LARR 2
21 (H329-116-000  YASHER D=8 T2 |
t22 U5-0310002-KH SPRING YASHER M3 MR E 3U1X5.0%0. 7 1
23 SH-3030801-SC  SCREY M3X0.5 L=6 S NENE !
24 167-86602 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT RN |
25 S¥-6041202-TP SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 (15170 w1 A 11 1
26 167 -66503 YORKPTECE GUIDE arRM, RIGHT FPUHATAPTP A 3RT 1
27 SH-6041202-TP  SCREY MAX0,7 L=12 IS E AN ]
28 166-97008 WORKPIECE GUINE., RIGHT FUUHTART AT 1
29 SS-1080610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1,=5.5 $37Y° 3/732-56 L=5.5 4
30 - 166-97104 WORKPITECE GUIDE, LEFT 3TN kRTY 1
3i (5326-139-000  SCREW RZTHALT FPaAzy” 1
32 US-0610002~KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETAT R MB I
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (TS ME S A S T 1
34 167-668701 LIGHT INSTALLING BASE Sae IR UL UL 1
35 167-66800 HOLDER e 1
38 SH-8050602-TP  SCREY M5 L=6 FA%Y™ M5X0.8 L=B 2
37 167-86909 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT I-h- MR YRTE t
38 165-62951 CROSS-MARK LAMP B ASH. YTAAYTI-3LST 94 B YR 2
34 166-56204 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -3 1T (2) 2
40 SH-60R2h02-TP SCREY HBX0.8 L=25 AP IR Ak 2
, 41 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -3 73R (1) p)
42 SH~B051602-TP SUREW H5X0.8 L=16 oYAu?InT A MEX0.8 L=186 i
43 166-52604 COYER ART - 1
44 SH-0040601-SC  SCREY MAX0.7 L=8 MIZARS M4X0.T7 L=8 2

Hote (22} ®#01..... lauge part AR e
(Refer to the table on page 45.) (ABA-3DF 2 IR T X 0,)
®02.. ... For &,10,12, 14nm 3,10,12, 14nafd
#03...., For 16,18,20mm 16,18, 20mu

S| § -



11. SP-31: GRASP STACKER UNIT
SpH A% v h—%iE

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E 9 3 4 ANT
G5527-116-000  GASPING CLAMP Y3500
G5528-116-000  RUBBER BOSS 2T A4
SH-8030302-TP  FLANGE SET SCREV PAFYT U3X0.5 L=3
G5520-116-000  CENTER SHAFT tvi-2¥74
(5523-116-000  COIL SPRING A4UAT ¥
(5525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE RUT IYR"L19IT 9
G5524-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE UV &
G5827-116-000  NEEDLE ROLLER Y9987z €°Y
(G5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS YYY8° 2
G5522-116-000  CHUCK ROD HUT YUY 39k
G5519-116-000  CHUCK ROD Yy
(i5819-116-000  DRY METAL Fa4ARN
(i5518-116-0A0  CHUCK STAND ASH. YRt 4 93

SH-6083002-5SP
NH-6080001-5C
(i5521-116-000
PJ-3040651-01
G5405-116-0A0

SCREV M8 L=30

NUT M8X1.25

CHUCK JAW

ELBOY UNIOR 6XPT1/8

aYahPiA A+ N8 L=30
nyhyrYr H8 132
£¥9y PaNe”

143" 324y BXPT1/8

_—
—

STACKER CLAHPING CYLINDER ASH.

(G5503-116-000
G5850-116-000
5504-116-000
SH-1061001-5C
(i5843-116-000
SH-6040602-Tp

US-0410002-KN
¥P-0430800-5C
SH-9081523-SH

T-SHAPED FRAME
VELVET CLOTH
TAKE-UP TABLE
SCREW M6 L=10
RISED HINGE
_SCREV_H4_L=0

W30y 0 ) Vo Ml £

A 47b-1
k-t
Y0¥ =770
$339°

Yo" 44a-n"y
09y734A" A+ H4X0.7 L=6 1

DO DD et et e it [N bt L) bt et N et et et P et et e et D B s

SPRING WASHER M4
VASHER
SCRE¥ M8 L=15

AITHTF W4
LT adT i M4
YA~ A+ M8 L=15

¥3-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRITHTE M8
G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 273
G5513-116-000  FIXING PIN 174L°Y
G5517-116-000  BLOCK BRACKET 170979
G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F1TARIAT - 0y
(5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR 77" A98LE" -
NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 n9A19r W8 132
SH-0082503-SC  SCREV H8 L=25 9A9E™ kb

SH-6062002-TP

SCREV M6 L=20

ny#y7i”" Ak K6 1.=20

V5-0610002-KN

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

ATRETHTE HB

167-28206 VASHER 999%

SH-6061602-TP  SCREY H6 L=16 ) nyAyyI&" Akt
¥5-0810002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT¥THT R M6
VP-0641601-SC  WASHER E797H7F 3TN HB
166-81207 FRAME BRACKET - T=h7" 359

166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET PeTMP-L 7739
SH-6084002-TH  SCREV M8 L=40 0937384+ H8 L=40
166-82007 ROCKING ARM hem My -h

166-82205 SUB TABLE $73-~7°4
W¥P-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 EFTATE 2T ieh W5
¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT¥h7% 5.1X9.2X1.3
SH-6051002-TP  SCREV H5 L=10 ayay738" A H5X0.8 L=10
166-81800 CONHECTING BLOCK A=

166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) WuRTE®y (2)
RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CA™2b2y 8.4
PC-0151060-00  SPEED COHTROLLER AL -} avhn-3
167-28701 ROCKING CYLINDER viaawl Pl

166-81702 CYLIKDER PIN (1) WYty (1)
166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET MY TG
VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR MG

SH-6061202-TP

SCREV N6 L=12

nyAYyIETA+ M6 L=12

SH-8050602-TP  SCREV W5 L=6 FAFY" H5X0.8 L=6
166-81306 PIVOT PIN ') 2 i
167-28107 BUSHING I 95DUTT Y92
166-81405 ARH BRACKET P=h7" 959

SH-0050802-TP
SH-6062002-TP

SCREV M5 L=8
SCREV M6 L=20

nyAsr3E"Ar H6X0.7 L=8
a93y73E"Ab HO L=20

SNMSEWN OO &LMN—ODONROE NSO O U N O DR OO A2 WN=OOR NIRRT B WN =0 DO UTS WA = O D00 =300 U S LD

166-81108 HAIN FRAME YTV
¥P-0641601-5C  WASHER —k397H°F IpTEA HB
¥S-0010002-KH  SPRIRG VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATXRTHT M8
NH-60B0001-SC  HUT M6 nyhy39r W6 1¥2
NH-6120001-SC  NUT M12 ayah 39
SH-6061802-TP  SCREV HO L=18 nYBIPIR" A
VS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHT R M6
166-98201 SET PLATE LERE VM ST ]
166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREV YIVETY $91EYT
SH-6083502-TP  SCREV M6 L=35 QIBIVIRT R
166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYH- FURTUA®47°
167-28008 GRIP = 2} A

= TR

et BN et et BN b bt BN bt et et B b PO DO B B e et et B DO et DR GO S e et et et et et ok et et e ek B ek et e e ek e et e

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



12. SP-32: BAR STACKER UNIT
N—2% v H—%@E

of Diamond Needle Corn

From the librarv



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B 3 ¥ 4 AMT.
1 166-82809 SUB TABLE $7°5-7"4 1
2 WP-0531000-SC  VASHER N5 59792 207324 W5 3
3 ¥S-0510002-KN __ SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A% 5.1%9.2X1.3 3
4 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 0949744 Ak H5X0.8 L=10 3
5 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) Mveey (1) 1
6 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PAFY" H5X0.8 L=6 2
7 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET U ATl 1
8 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 09397434k M6 L=12 A
g ¥S-0610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEH§ M6 4
10 167-28800 ROCK ING CYL INDER VSRIELEZS 1
1 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} Vb3 2
12 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CH%h29 8.4 2
13 166-3180) CYLINDER PIN (2) MYEEY (2) 1
14 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK 1% 1
15 166-82502  SHAFT VAR)) 1
16 GSP-02018000  DRY METAL INTIE IR 2
17 SM-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 1=20 ayAI73E" A M6 L=20 1
18 166-82403 ARM BRACKET =K7Y 9 1
19 SH-6050802-TP  SCREV M5 L=8 RYPYFIE AL MEX0.7 L=8 2
20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM e TP~ 1
21 SH-6083502-TP _ SCREV M8 L=35 099734 bt 1
22 VS-0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER N8 NHTHTF N8 1
23 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK 198~ 1
24 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET P IT-L 7T HYYR 1
25 SH-6084002-TN  SCREV M8 L=40 nYHY7E" AL H8 L=40 1
26 GAS-11124000  RUBBER CUSH 10N 999291 1
21 GSP-11011000  AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM T DI iV 2 1
28 SH-B040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FA” I c
29 166-82908 PRESSER ARM B 1957-4 B 1 S
30 GSP-02014000  FIXING SHAFT B 2749 B 1 «
31 GSP-02018000  DRY METAL INT9E FTIAAIA 2 %
32 GSP-020150A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. B 2549° 9232k B 93 x
33 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 099734kt HAX0. 7 L=8 (2) =
34 SH-6051402-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=14 UINITIE A ] ¢
35 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ARTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 €
36 WP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 £3%7" % 20" ae 5 ¥
37 GSP-11008000  CYLINDER BASE PLATE B 18824 1 o
38 GSP-11003000  T-SHAPED FRAME FAN"SIV-1 1 ©
39 (5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH 1
40 GSP-02004000  TAKE-UP TABLE B $9°0K5-7"4 B i
41 SH-1061001-SC  SCREV M6 L=10 1939° 2
42 (G5502-116-000  FRAME BRACKET =079k i £
43 (5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-7AILET- E°Y 1 €
44 (G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR -7 AIPIA" - 1 £
45 G5843-116-000  RISED HINGE YN 252-A"Y 2
46 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=8 nyMy7IE AF NAX0.7 L=6 12
47 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 T 12
48 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER E39TH" % 204 W4 12
49 SH-0082503-SC  SCREV M8 L=25 a9hy5" bt 1
50 NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 Y939+ M8 132 1
51 SH-6061402-TP _ SCREW M6 L=14 n9H97339" W6 L=14 1
52 G5509-116-000  CYLINDER PIVOT PIN WYEITY €Y 1
53 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM. IPYYET M%a91 93 1
54 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -} avhn-3 2
55 G5409-116-000 - Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT $9IAY" 24V 1
56 GSP-02011000  KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B 1994V B 1
57 (5824-116-000  STOP_RING ALYy 2
58 166-82304 HATN FRANE ATV 1
59 NH-8060001-SC  NUT MG nyAF9E W6 132 2
60 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATHTHTE B 2
61 WP-0841601-SC  VASHER E39° 973 107524 WO 2
62 SH-6063502-TP  SCREV M6 L=35 9BV IE" A 2
63 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE . 2398~ TYRYNAT° 1
64 167-28107 BUSHING YA~ 9%DU7" 992 1
65 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 54 - 15" VY HUHIA"Y 2
66 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 nyhy7 54+ M5X0.8 L=10 2
67 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NN 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
68 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 1494 1
69 166-83005  SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE 7YY ATYAT =2 T -
70 167-28503 BASE A"-2 2
71 PJ-3010605-02  HALF UNTON GXM5 A7 224y GXM5 1

O -



13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
2e [T R4

12 13 14-15 16 17
4
\! o &
Slaa/o/a) [ofejolalalafa
L -
8-9 10 M 12

C

c

C

4 =

g

Z

T

C

C

S

[

S

ks

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCR IETIOR E v 2 4 AMT §

1 PX-0652010-00  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH A VEVNEVES 1 E

2 (G5433-116-000  CROSS JOINT I a-Y" Y 2 e

3 167-27406 LONG NIPPLE 1L ety i | 2 ¢

4 (5434-116-000  NIPPLE e 174 1 o
5 167-26309 TEE UNTON -k 2F-2" 224y 1
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAMR 2Ry 24
7 PV-1305080-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3R -FFTUYTRYHIATY 4
8 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyRy7 TR AL M5X0.8 L=16 4
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ANETH % 5.1%X9.2X1.3 4
10 166-75803 SOLENOTD VALVE BASE A FTUITAYUAT-2 A |
11 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE SR =FFTYYTRNIATY 5
12 PV-1305090-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3R -FFTYYTRYNIATY 6
13 167-26200 PLATE A54% 1
14 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 nyas7 TR A+ M4X0.7 L=25 8
15 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 NI HhTx M 8
16 PT-301T0851-01T  HALF UNTON 712y 2
17 (G5496-116-A00  SILENCER LR = 4

— 25 —



14. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS
bR

HX-0022400-00
HA-0013800-0A

Eram the hrary of Niamand Needle Carn

SWITCHIRG POVER SOURCE
MAGNETIC CONTACTOR

4229 Uy
VAP EEEE

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ % A ANT.
1 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU%A™Y %3 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SENSOR AMPLIFIER 7997° v~ 7v7° 2
3 K01  164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASH. A N #AJ-FA D3 1
4 102  164-55602 PANEL SHEET ASM. B N EI-MB U3 1
5 164-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. YIENT RN RNV 93 1
6 E9605-454-000 DIP SVITCH 7T4Y7° 249F 4
T HA-0015700-0B  DIP SVITCH 7FTAYI° 245 1
8 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. PEVREVEP AR 1
g 164-50454 TRPUT TERWTNAL BASE ASH. SUVEVEVVE AR 1

10 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASM. T-2FT940T- 07 B3 1
11 164-50256 DC POVER SOURCE BOARD ASM. DCF™U¥™y &Ny 53 ]
}g 164-60651 HOTOR RELAY ASMH. =- iR 1

1
14 1
15 1
16 1
17 1
18 1

HF=00T80TU-00
164-59059

#03 164-55800

#04 164-55909

FUSE 10A

NOISE FILTER ASM.
TRANSFORMER A
TRANSFORMER B

Note (ik&g) ®01..... For domestic use
#02..... For export
[0 e For 200,220,230,240,250V

Hod..... For 380,415,440V

e P -

E1-2"

PEVVET S I
FTUYTURIVAA
FTYYTVh22AB

(& P9

i
200,220,230,240,250VH
380,415, 440VH



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

IV
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS T 3
69— 70 /! 70 71 72

s - o
ERR | 74 }
|
10 ;j% | 72 B<_ |
9 k\73 76 Y. |

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



Note (¥E&2) #01..... Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 45.)
002..... Selective part

o Al

¥~

(45A~dm ek BT &)

MRS

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION £ ¥ % A AMT,
1 184-00400 COVER AALFIAVEADA" - ]
2 164-00509 GASKET AALF A ELHAT =N YRy 1
3 $S-7111810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1.=18 24E335" 11/64-40 L=18 4
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER YRLPRYF297 A" - ]
5 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UNION hET 222y 2
6 G5682-116-000  UNION. Aagaziy 2
7 $S-7110910-SP  SCREV /EIEST 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
8 $S~7111810-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 /LT 11/64-40 L=18 4
9 164-00202 TOP COVER YT AYAVHA" - 1
10 B1114-051-000  HEEOLE THREAD GUIDE PIN (PR 1
11 NS-8620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 wyayIYr 3/16-32 1
12 TA-1871602-R0  RUBRER PLUG FAty D=18.7 L=18 1
13 TA-1250408-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY D=12.5 L=4 2
14 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faty 2
15 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
16 nol 164-01250 THROAT PLATE ASH. 10MM NIA10MN 3 1
17 #01  184-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM 4% TOMM )
18 101  164-01002 FIXED BLADE 17442 (1)
19 $5-8080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 e3ry” 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
20 $5-2110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 B33 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B Py B 1
22 §$-7080610-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 /L5329 0/64-40 L=6 1
23 164-00005 THREAD GUIDE B FELT AFPYIABTLA} 1
24 B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 4PV 1
25 §5-2090520~SL  SCREV 9/84-40 L=5 WMN333° 9/64-40 L=5 1
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, € {MPui4 C 1
27 164-23064 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. (HF-387 443 h3 1
28 PA-1000503-A0  CYLINDER boavvR” (1)
29 184-24008 CYLINDER BRACKET S ELPE U M LT (1
30 $$-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 |.=6 2/EH2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
31 164-24202 TENS 10N RELEASE PLATE ITEYEeT (1)
32 SD-0470281-8P  HINGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 2 3yt D=4.7 =2.8 (2)
33 164-23056 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. AF$39397 445 H3 (1)
34 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL {h34 va- (2)
35 184-23007 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE (N8 444 (1)

_36 PS-0200122-X0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 272V Y 2.0%12 (2)
37 B3124-512-000 THREAD TENSIDN STUD PSR 2)
38 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE 1PV (2)
39 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARHATRYTY (2)
40 B1130-061-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE {7V (2)
41 $3-2080520-SI.  SCREV 0/84-40 L=5 IXTIFS 0/64-40 L=5 (2)

42 $3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {rand E°Y (2)
43 R3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {K43-9 93 (4)
44 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 442-983 191 (2)
45 #02 B3120-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {HFE-I0"F A (2)
46 w02 B3120-528-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {1$3-9 A2 (1.2) (2)
47 B3120-125-000  TEKSION DISC STOPPER L $3-987 B4FVF"R (2)

__48 B3116-512-008  TENS[ON NUT B {b$3-9 39k B (2)
49 $5-6080220-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 2.0 e3y” 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
50 VP~0250518-8D  WASHER 2.5%6%0.5 L3142 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
51 $8-7090710-SP  SGREV 0/64-40 L= 6.8 2KE32Y" 0/64-40 1.=6.8 (1
52 G3197-116-000  INSULATING BUSHING Fa-tY4% LYIYT Y (2)
53 164-24500 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFFUATRPYFLFA0LY 42 (2)

-019-000 EAD GUIDE (C) #h 4RPYE4 C (1)

55 SS~7080510-SP  SCREV 0/84-40 L= 4.8 WEFIYT 0/684-40 L=4.6 (1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {FPUH44Y (2)
57 164-24400 THREAD TEMSION POST LMIATFR ST (2)
58 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMHIATR (2)
59 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A PV TEL TP (2)
164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B AFMIAT 24208990 B (2)

[3 SS~B0B0BI0-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8 E339° 1/8-44 1=6 (2)
62 $5-2000541-S.  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 W4993Y" 9/64-40 L.=4.5 (1)
63 184-24004 THREAD GUIDE 7Y (1)
64 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-7" M1 (2)
65 $8-7080540-TP  SCREN 9/64-40 1.=5 /EI3YT 0/64-40 L=5 (2)

___ 66 ¥T-0480002-KR  VASHER VITH TEETH M4.5 AEETHTE H4.5 (1)

87 164-25050 SENSOR CABLE ASM. AL LAYE 4-7" 4 93 [§9)]
68 $S-T110910-8P  SCREV I/EHIV” 11/64-40 1=8.5 3
89 165-44058 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET ASM, WFTVEY 7T 93 1
70 SH-4031201-SN  SCREV M3 X 12 FA*333" N3X0.5 L=12 (4)
1 164-50800 FLLAP SENSOR 7997° Y9 - (2)
72 §8- 10-5p 1/8-44 L= nyasE" -44 L=
73 155?‘4&38'30 % nrg‘rﬁfs BRA%KET. LEF 297 vhy 7" 719k (ERTY) 1
74 166-44801 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET, RIGHT 497 vy 7739k (3%7) (1)
75 165-44702 ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT 97y FANe41a(L3TY) m
76 165-44603 ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT MFVRY F20b42(3%7) (1
71 185-44405 PHOTOTUBE SLIDE BASE 7Ry 2542 (1)

5-45105 BALL_PLUNGER et Sy T M P2 M (1)
79 NM-B050001-SC  NUT W5 nydn39F H5X0.8 193 (1)
80 165-45008 PHOTOTUBE GUIDE PLATE 07 A B4 - (1)
81 $S-7080820-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.7 WAL 1/8-44 L=7.7 (2)
82 165-44504 PHOTOTUBE INSTALL ING BASE WP VY MRS A (1)
83 SS-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 HEIRYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
84 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 4.5 H= 4 Y2yt D=4.5 H=4 (1)
85 164-00301 COVER PLATE 72 1
36 SS-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 eI 11/64-40 L= 5 2

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPOMINTS

L8 KFP IR




REF.HO. HOTE

164-23006

PART MU,

DESCRIPFPTIOCH

i FuETy l
2 $$-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAF9T 15/64-28 L=15 {
3 B1907-526~000  TAKE-UP LEVER TURUST PIN A AIPTRISERY !
4 €Q-2020000-00  OIL YICK %y 0.2
5 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FATYITLYY ]
6 RO-0371801-00  RUBRER RING  gyuye 1
7 TCE-E070000°00  OIL WICK 19y 0.3
8 (1407-138-400  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR 53VYE" ]
9 B1210-526-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN WE - FIYIEY 1
10 £4-3030000-00 0T YICK v i
11 164-06209 COUNTER YEIGHT Y7474 1
12 SS-8681650-TP  SCREY 9/32-28 L=16 bREST 9/32-28 L=16 |
13 7681750~ SCREY 9/32-28 L=16.5 eR579 9732-28 L=16.5 1
14 $S-8680730-SP  SCREV  9/32-28 L=7 bAXY" 9/32-28 L=7 1
15 S$-8660540-SP  SCREY  9/32-28 L= 4.5 MAZYT 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
16 10305159 MATH SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 995 RIARL B3 ;
17 SS-8150760-TP  SCRRY  15/64-28 [=7.0 FAFYS 15/64-28 L=7 2
18 164-04204 HATH SHAFT 999" i
1% BTR07-05T-000" SPRUCKET WHERL UPPER I T B
20 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 2709 Yy 3
21 $S-8681950-SP  SCREY  9/32-28 L=19 PXEYT 9/32-28 L=19 2
22 SS-8681650-TP  SCREY 8/32-28 L=16 FXEYT 9/32-28 L=16 2
23 10307056 HAND WHEEL ASH. AT DS 1
24 B1203-512-000  HALM SHAPT BUSHING, REAR 099 ATIA" YY" (1)
"""""""" 25T SSTRT1550 8P T SCRRY 15764728 LETE P T5/64°08 1215 ()
26 101-03406 TINING BELT 243YY" A" RE 1
27 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOVER YH27° WY ]
28 (8213~117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASM, R AL 1
29 G8215-119-000  HINGE PIN VYT (2)
20 SS-8110320~SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FAEY" 11/64-40 L=3.2 (4)
31 G8214-119-000 fIHeE ™ ey TRy
32 G8220-117-000  HINGE BLOCK BASE A M A (1)
33 SH-6082002-TP  SCREY M8 =20 RIAITIAT A (2)
34 WP-0850002-sP  VASHER 8.5X18X1.6 £39° 5% 8.5X18X1.6 (2)
35 (8213-117-000  HINGK BLOCK Yy {1)
36 S5-7680870-SP  SCREY 9/32 L= 8.0 RALFEY" 9/32-28 L=8 4
37 CU-2920006-00 01 ¥WICK —— TAYY B 0.1
38 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 paty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1

— 30 —



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

SHEREH R

Uivu) 9|poo\ puvdici(] jv Adedyl] o4y Wold4




REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y 3 A AMT.
1 PA-1201002-A0  VIPER CYLINDER 948° -IYVR* 1
2 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOV UNTON 4XM5 AT 2242 4XNS 1
3 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE IVavE-2 74 1
4 164-02000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE 94N° -JY Vi~ -4" 4 1
5 $8-6110910-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 k539" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 SH-403250T-SK SCREV H3X0.5 L=25 FAT23IT H3X0.5 L=25 2
7 164-16505 CYLINDER- JOINT T afub I
8 164-01903 VIPER SHAFT ARM 94N -7 5" 1
9 164-01804 WIPER D4N° - 1
10 SS-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k3% 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
11 B3034-450-000  LINK PIN 9949 YUHE®y 1
12 ~B3035-450-000  SNAP RTNG 99390 UYHE"Y R 2
13 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM o f e A L b o 1
14 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=12 97 FE" A M5X0.8 L=12 1
15 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 A FTHT % 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
16 164-06456 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASM. 9F7 9274 A 93 1
17 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A METIF 24 A (1)
18 SS=8TT0750-SP  SCREV T1764-40 L= 6.5 FXFy™ T1764-30 L=6.5 i
19 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR NE™9 (1)
20 B1411-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MNET-57% (1)
21 B1412-051-000  FELT M =2"¥ Tk (1)
22 S5-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W37 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
23 164-06100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE NP4 (1)
21 RE-0700000-KO  E-SWAPED SWAP RTNG (7HW) EF2v 39T Ny
25 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT VRS E DT ) (1)
26 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A T4 A (1) §
27 (1411-118-A00  OIL VICK HOLDER 19y 491 (1) C
28 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 9y (1) £
29 55-5090420-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=3.5 b9222" 9/64-40 L=3.5 Ut g
30 WP-0350516-SD VASHER 3.5X6X0.5 75 5% 3.5X6X0.5 (1) =
31 S5-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 P33T 9/64-40 L=6 (4) ¢
32 164-06605 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE MNET97VF442 (1) &
33 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 27Ny (1) -
34 164-07009 FELT ELTR LR pA ¢ 7 (1) o
35 164-07108 RETATNER AVETORTATIAMYY () S
36 SS=7090530-SP SCREV 976420 L= 1.5 WEF7I" 9764-40 L=4.5 (1) <
37 55-8111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1) <
38 SS-7111310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 IEFEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 2 g
39 164-06308 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER PTIRTLINT - i =
40 #01 G1402-116-BA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. AR 103Y %3 1 E
41 S5-8080410-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.5 FXxYT 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2) u
12 HRT-T90BT600 NEEDLE AN HTXT90 W16 o
43 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE LT EAR SV L 1
) 44 SS-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 hETFIT 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7974 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
46 55-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyAyE" A+ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
47 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE 999N ET- B4R 1
13 5= TTOMT0-TF SLREW T1/764-40 L= 6.0 INETFYT 1176440 L=8.5 2

Note (i3C) #O1..... B R

@8-I % “BRIT X 1v,)

(iauge part
(Refer to the table on page 45.)

e BP



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

L1y Bk

Ui o|Poof\ puvliciyy -4V Adedyl] oyl Wlid+4




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESERIPTION E ¥ A 4 AMT.
1 PA-1501002-A0  HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL. LRETR UMV 1
2 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT22YT H5X0.8 L=8 2
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE ITL R AAIN IS =42 1
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE YL YIS =FT 274 1
5 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A T4 FYARRT 24 A 1
6 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 164-09401 VWASHER PLATE 77 L 2 A M A VI PA] I
8 55-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L.=10 k7%y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
9 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE II{MRYATAAR 1

10 164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT IRV AR VT =T A4h 1
11 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6.4 FATEY" 1/8-44 1.=6.4 1
12 164-09708 PIN 99 FFY AT 1
13 0T 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNTFE A GILFFTARA 1
14 #o1 ~ 164-10508 HEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B 994542 B 1
15 #0zZ 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 994 FFYARRA -9-0.2 1
16 #02 164-10700 SPACER 0.4 974 EYAARAA° -9-0. 4 |
17 02 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 I FFY AR -9-0.6 ]
18 102 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 994 Y ARZA -1-0. 8 1
N “164-T0201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAWP PLATE 995077 4% 1
20 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMNP SPRING UUET S VAl 1
21 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE UDEIE DY A ]
22 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE CURT VL My ol e it 1
23 SS-7091410-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L,=13.5 WEGEYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
) 24 , SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E9xy" 1/8-44 L=4 1
- 8 —SS-9090640-SP SCREV 9764-40 =6 i - &
26 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
27 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AAFVDIHNT - 1
28 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW IEFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
29 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n9hy39r 15/64-28 )
30 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E752y" 15/64-28 L=30 1
31 164-16604  CYLINDER BRACKET  JU9% -7 3%JF 1
32 SH-6056052-TP  SCREY M5 L=60 nYH7 A" A 2
33 PA-2002003-A0  KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ARV AL U™ 1
34 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 YWV IET AN 2
35 164-16505 CYLIHDER JOINT Y A4V 1
36 164-16406 JOINT PIN YT ALY Y 1
o0 RE-0500000-K0  E-RTHG E#"2FX9 5 2
38 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK GIARFN B LY VY. 1
39 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k33Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

Note (iE5c)) #O1

ooooo

-----

Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 45.)
Selective part

- 4 —

=T

@54~ F % BT X 1,)

BEAR T

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPORENTS
% « THBIR

- 3B =

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTILON R AMT.
1 B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 939" 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT SAI™) RIARA 93 1
3 B1816-512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. LA IE P UM R IR 2
4 $5-8660810-TP__ SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 bAEy" 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASH. INTERMEDIATE IR IINAIN )3 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING Y9I ATTYYY” 1
7 $$-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 WEFRY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR 989y 23M9¥ 1
9 $5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bA3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
10 $S-8151150-SP__ SCREV,_15/64-28 1.=10.5 1Ay 15/64-28 1=10.5 |
11 #01 G1864-119-A00  HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRI DRI NAR 1
12 $$-8660530-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 F43Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
13 $5-8152030-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=20 bA%y” 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 $$-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 £93Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EITH 3 3. TX8X1 2
16 164-20705 BORR [N_CASE OPENING LEVER 0274 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PN FINRVVIA9T I 2
18 164-20903 OPENTNG LEVER CRANK FANRPYIYT 2
19 NS-6110430-SP  HUT 11/64-40 939k 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER PRI PE AR 91 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOVER I IEAR IB 2
22 164-21505 HOOK_SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 1Y 9%°4 k2 .
23 S$-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 939" 11/64-40 L=18 2
24 $$-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 YR A 15/64-28 -
25 G1861-119-000  GASKET BRYIET4 N 9RY 2
26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT 1IPIT IR T 93 -
27 $5-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 k939" 9/64-40 L=12 20 &
28 (1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING DRI YN 2 =2
29 SH-6082002-SP  SCREV M8 1=20 YA 34 A W8 L=20 2
30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 39577 8.5X18X1.6 2 &
31 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MEY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 4 f
32 N0l B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER AR A9AMME 4
33 G1816-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING 1Y D99AAN g S
s CASE_OPENING LEVER L INK 7} MV % RUPY, 2§
35 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD TINTR TYI JIVIEY 2 <
36 €0-2020000-00  OIL VICK 19y 0.1 ¢
37 164-21752 VERT[CAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. AN )3 g =
38 G1831-116-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ATETUr-2 93 (2) ¢
39 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING $2-90" % (2)
40 040-00001380  TENSION SPRING SET SCREW TN R BV (2)
a1 040-00000591  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREV TN F SRS (2)
42 164-21802 BOBB IN ATV (7A3) (2)
43 SH-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YA HE" AL HAX0.7 L=8 2
44 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 999" 4.5X8X0.5 2
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT AM9DSIIN 3 3% 1
46 102 164-21208 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8,10MM {F9I3AYA" % €5™Y 8,10 -
AT 802 164-21307 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12, 14HM AF9NSAIA 3 37 12,14 1
48 102 164-21406 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16,18MM {R9P3EIA" % €5 16,18 1
49 002 164-21901 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20, 22U {M9AIAIA 5 5™ 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 1RIR4 W 1
51 G1860-119-BAO 100K SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT BRITIEATIR 3T 93 1
52 $5-9660720-SP __ SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 noRR* AL 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 SS-7110510-SP~ SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 W77y 11/84-40 L= 5 1
54 (G1862-119-000  0IL GAUGE WY IRy -V 2
55 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRYTIDIAGN RIAME A 1

Note (iE3C) #Ol.....

Selective part
(lauge part

(Refer to the table on page 45.)

- 30 -

AR
¥ — I B

@5A-ynFE % ZBET & 1,)



6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
L A 2Bt

. 2



From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 3 A AMT.
1 164-17602 KNTFE DRIVING SHAFT GIRARDP T HIY 1
2 164-15309 BUSHING VUERVUPAVPS Y 2
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRIVING CRANK DIAZ R 99T ]
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oYRIP R b 1
9 D1457-055-B00  WASHER LOX99TY) 2T vRYT TR 1
6 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREVY 79490 ayrtatvRy” 1
7 164-17909 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 99329+ 9y 1
8 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT JILE 1
9 D1457-055-B00  WASHER VYT §TVRIT TR I
10 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ny»719% 11/64-40 1
11 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. 919U RA 93 I
12 S3-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 PARY" 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2

13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIAF 191 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A 9932Yv% A 1
15 S5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 P23V 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
16 164-16208 HINGE SCREW YIRARYVIART VRY" 1
17 §§-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F22%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B 993249v% B 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREW A YIARIVIRT VYT A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D 99329 D 1
21 SS-7151120-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11 2/EHFYT 15/64-28 L=11 ]
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C 99ARY VY C 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN 9IARY VI Y 1
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BI.OCK 77 39 atz 1
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 e384 % 4,8X8.4X0.8 1
26 SS-5110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 F923Y" 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR AT 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AZETH2"% 1
29 55-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k7%Y" 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT ¥H1vTh 1
31 164-15101 BUSHING FIRLT AN 2
32 164-17206 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A DIAARY Y24 A 1
33 55-5110810-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 MAEY* 11/64-40 1.=8 2
34 164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B 992297274 B 1
35 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D 9X2M Y524 D 1
36 164-16109 UPPER KNIFE V932 1
37 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C 99A2M 95274 C 1
38 SS-7110910-8P  SCREW ALY 11/64-40 [=8.5 1
39 S5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 E3%y" 1/8-44 1.=8 1
40 SS-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 FXFY" 16/64-28 1=10.5 1
41 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z232k9% D=11.11 ¥=10 1
42 S3-8660340-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 2.5 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING TIRART LT 99" DA 1
44 164-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE ARINT P24 1
45 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW nyhy7+A"Ar H3X0.5 L=8 2
46 164-16307 KNIFE COVER AAHNT - !
47 SM-4860501-SC  SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FAT23YT M2.6 L=5 2
48 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER EFYTHT R 2Ty M2.5 2
49 C0-3030000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.1

TR



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
T o b AR

.NO. NOTE

i

—

13

PART NO.

G5659-116-000
G5701-119-000
S8-7150940-SP
164-13502

BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE
SCREV 15/64-28 L=9
CYLINDER BASE B

VRAFIHIRT -

IRARM YY" 54
ALY 15/64-28 L=9
933hY 958”4 B

G5707-119-000
B3034-450-000
B3035-450-000
(G5702-119-000
SD-0640902-TP
(G5708-119-000

CYLINDER JOINT

LINK PIN

SNAP R ING

KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE
HINGE SCREV

JOINT CONNECTING PLATE

IRAZMNVETIT A4V

9949) Yuhe®y

991%9) YUHe°y A9

YRARIYTRTA

2"vxy” D=6.35 =9

PAEE VAV VE

164-13403

WP-0450000-5D
SS-7110710-8P
(G5710-119-000
SS-8110410-TP
(G5704-119-000

KNIFE PRESSER BASE
VASHER 4.5X8X0.5
SCREV  11/64-40 L=7
KKIFE LINK ARM, LEFT
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5
PIN

VAT LY A

3% H"% 4.5X8%0.5
ALY 11/64-40 L=7
YRARYT Y9 eRTY
FXFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5

2%226° v

B3035-450-000
S5-7150940-5p
VP-0621026-SpP
PA-1001502-A0
(5680-116-000
PJ-0320525-01

SNAP RING

SCREV  15/64-28 L=9
VASHER  6.2X9.5X1
AIR CYLINDER ASH.
UNIVERSAL ELBOW
HOSE NIPPLE

9949 YYIEY FAY
hEIRY” 15/64-28 L=9
LT 6.,2X9.5X1

Fanz=yua”®
AZAT-FRIART
’-2297° %

NMNMMNIMMMHHHHI—'HH!—')—I—O
00 ~J] C LN B LI D = O D 00 =J|CH LN i L B =KD D 00 ~J OF LN pie L0 B =—

BT-0600400-EC
BT-0600400-EB
GES-12153000

EA-9502B05-00

D2611-555-B00-A

S3-7110710-8Sp

TUBE HOSE, BLUE

TUBE HOSE, BLACK

CLIP A

CORD PRESSER 3-~POLE (220/240V)
CABLE HOLDER

SCREY 11/64-40 L=17

IRVE-2 71
IVaVE-2
YICYATURT A
=77 W9097°
Y=7"h FABTDT

IALIEY” 11/64-40 L=7

oo
MHH#N&NH#NNN&\JMF‘NMMHD—‘H-h-l\)!—"“N'—-N

- 30 —

librarv of* Diamond Needle Corp

0o

From thi



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
Kb HN— - HREBIEE

7 of Diamond Needle Corp

>

From the libra

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMINT 7% 1
2 SS-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 [.=7 I/ET3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 §S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I/ETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATAMIAT - 1
5 WP-0621016-SD  VASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 6.2X13X1 1
6 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WhEI2Y” 15/64-28 L=17 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATAMINT - YF2- 1
) 8 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW MR 2
9 164-27551 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. SRS VLS 1
10 B3125-012~000  THREAD TENSION STUD NOT 1h#a-3 +9b (2)
11 B3129-012-B00  TENSTION SPRING B {M32-y A"% B (2)
12 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1+$3-999 (4)
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 EIEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
14 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L9597 H™ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
15 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A% AFFA-URT-274 93 (2)
16 164-27700 BOBBIN WINDER BASE Ah2%%2"4 (1)
17 G3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE AFRELPPUIA (1)
18 164-27809 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 137 A% (1)
19 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [.=5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP AR -ATAM 19142 (1)
21 SS-7110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [,=4 ARV 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
22 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE AR -AT AR (1)
23 (G3212-116-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. 1h2%9%) )3 (1)
24 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN SET SPRING hETY FANTR (1)
25 B3224-771-000  COLLAR I T (1)
26 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 2°v3y" D=4.9 H=2.8 (1)
27 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER bl Y & 3 (1)
28 SS-7081310-SN  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 MEHFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
29 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET AhR¥24 (1)

— 40 —



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
#er ali BB

— 41 —

34

of Diamond Needle Corn

From the librarv



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION E ¥ 3 A AMT.
1 164-25902 OIL TANK 29130y 1
2 164-27007 OIL_GAUGE LR L, 1
3 B3541-012-000 OIL VICK ¥N- 2Yy 0.8
A 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE EVELEE VIV A | 1
5 164-26207 RUBBER SUEDEE DA iy A 1
6 164-26306 FELT EVELEEVIWIRS TS 1
7 164-26009 OTL TANK GASKET §192290° 9%y 1
8 164-26603 01l _TANK COVER §292999% 1
9 SS-8111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1

10 NS-6110420-SP  KUT 11/64-40 ayay 39+ 11/64-40 1
11 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WeGEYT 11/64-40 1L=7.8 2
12 S5-7110410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
13 D2611-555-B00  CABLE HOLDER ¥-TTh FARYYT 2
14 55-6090630-SP_ SCREW _9/64-40 L=6 k332" 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 55-2090820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 W/NIEIT 9/64-40 L=8 2
16 164-26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIN W 39F39¢93™Y 1
17 GES-12153000 CLIP A YIRUATUET A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ILEVE-2 ¥ !
19 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER B - JIAEEYL !
20 C0-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.6
21 164-26751 OIL RETURK FELT ASM. BN 2-TINE D3 1
22 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN TUBE - a°47° (1)
23 S0-1110401-HZ  CONRECTING SCREW Fa-77bor 93" 2
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT ¥2-23°V7° Y 1
25 $5-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAFIT 15/64-28 L=4 2
26 B1807-512-008  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B Y3379 Inisk B 1
27 SS5-8150710-SP  SCREV  15/64-28 L=7 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 S§-7110720-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER PAR VAR U § 2 ¥
30 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 k*z-8 A°47° 0.6
31 164-26108 PLUNGER "2y 1
32 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 17399~ 1IN R |
33 164-26801 OIL RESERVOIR PN 1
34 164-26900 COCK N{2aY9h 1

e

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



10. THREAD STAND UNIT

FLYE

/
/
7/
/
*
3
r/'
15
ST ... .- - S T S Ay Y [ S R S
Part N
l:'e; rii_ollee ﬂa : Description

83301-7064-0A0

THREAD STAND ASM.

1r93J=-% 22

1
2 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RURBER CAP 1H9F8%~ $3%2%¢L (2)
3 B83317-704-0C0 NUT €15 TE974%= FATYL (4)
4 83306-704-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE 1497 1FP2I4 HA49 1)
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A TH9F TFPIIL A 3)
& B83308-704-000 THREAD GUIDE B 1+25 1+7294 8 (2)
7 WP=1702600-50 WASHER 17x30x2.6 E51"n™2 17X30%x2.6 (&3]
B B3313-704-000-A |SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h958%~ 91 (& 8]
9 83305~704-000~-A |SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1958 -Y8~F (§F]

10 SH-6041410-5C SCREW M4LXD.7 L=14 £5225% M4X0.7 L=14 2)

1" NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 aYh219F M4X0.7 191 (2)

12 SH-6052700-5C SCREW MS L=27 £5325" MSX0.8 L=27 1)

13 NM=6050000-5¢ NUT M5 ' on21%F MSX0.8 142 )

14 83309-704~-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1+9Y 1vra34 3 )

15 83311-804-C00 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 195 1FP3T1 55 1)

16 $5-711C540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I/ET2L* 11/764-40 L= 5 (1)

17 83304-704-CC0-A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TEFIT125% KRI™- (1)

18 B83301-704~000-4 | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h958%~ 49 (B

19 B3312-C012-0C0 SPOOL RETAINER P3¢ JUE™4 (s)

20 83307-804-000 SP00L PIN IV oY%~ (5)

21 sy ITT=072-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Tr3e959~ 5)

22 83303-704-GCO SPOOL REST 195 47149 (s)

23 SH=-9050813-5¢€ SCREW MSXO.8 L=8 DYNZE L M5X0.8 L=8 (5)

24 MS=0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2x1 N“aynp%2 5.2x8.2x1 (5)

25 WP-052C656-5A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0,6 E59"N"2 5.2X9.5%X0.6 (s)

26 WP~=0560860~5¢ MASHER 5.6%12x0.8 L5Y"n"2 S.6X12X0.8 (5)

27 WSs=0521010-KN SPRING MASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N*395%2 5,2X8.2x1 (5)

28 NS-6120310-5P NUT  3/16-28 oYNn21%t 3/16-28 (5)

29 83302~704-C00 SPOOL REST BRACKET 1495 999%q (88}

30 SH-9061080~5¢ SCREW M6 L=10 a7h28*kt K6 L=10 (1)

31 MS=1643202-KR SORING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 N39°n%2 16.4%26.6%3.2 1)

32 HA0-11532000 STAPLE I-F% AW i, & 3 §

- 43—

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

AEfpian— R

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 16 18 445
Seving tadle asm. ) Rubber sole
WM -7 (i) | [ Selective part HEY 5y T b
AR B i left 7 Risht 4
Needle
Specification
gauge LA S~
ET o Standard % i G5115-117-000 G5115-117-000
(mm) For heavy-weight
materials My | 05116-117-000 G5116-117-000
Sponge  AAM YT | G5115-117-C00 G5115-117-E00
8,10, 12nm 166-74806 Sponge (for heavy-
14, 16nn 166-74905 veight materials) | G5115-117-D00 65115-117-F00
18,20mn 166-75001 RYY  (EWH)
Folding plate | Folding plate Flap base Garment clamp
Needle gauge asm. stopper plate plate asm.
St 08 | gnaig ) | SRR | 759 7 x-% | B ()
X |
1§ | |
8,10,12, 14nm | G5118-117-0A0 | G5131-116-C00 | G5137-116-C00 | G5111-117-0A0
left 7= 16,18,20mm | G5120-117-0A0 | G5131-116-D00 | G5137-116-D00 | G5113-117-0A0
_ 8,10,12, 14mm | G5119-117-0A0 | G5130-116-D00 | G5138-116-C00 | G5112-117-0A0
Right 4 16,18,20nm | G5121-117-0A0 | G5130-116-C00 | G5138-116-D00 | G5114-117-0A0
Varied double |15 15 14pg (5138-116-E00
welt (Right)
LHBER () |161820m | — (5138-116-F00

Corner knife

Needle gauge

==k g W& (mn)
_ | 166-07400 (A-2)
14.15.18 mm 165"07509(3"1)

166-07608 (B-2)

20,22,24,26 wm

166-07707(C-1)
166-07806 (C-2)

Needle gauge

EI

Workpiece
guide spring
WA FR R

(mm)

A

8,10,12, 14nn

(5328-116-000

— 44 —

16,18, 20mm

(15328-116-A00

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS GRS R
2 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS AR
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
$t b L K k& % % E
e 1 | e
[!_“_ ~ —_E_ m-il_ - —E— o 5
0” | O‘L 5] - '}
_.*“* —— E e —— o {7
[ ]
G L | B L ] H | L | R
10 mm 167-85008 | 4.3| 4.3 | 167-85206 | 9.3| 9.3 167-85602 | 8.1 0.5
( 25/64") 167-85701 | 3.8| 3.8
12 mm 167-85107 | 5.3| 5.3| 167-85305 |11.3|11.3
( 15/32")
14 mn 167-85800 | 6.3 | 6.3| 167-86105 |13.3]13.3
( 35/64")
16 mn 167-85009 | 7.3| 7.3| 167-86204 |15.3|15.3
( 5/8")
18 um 167-86006 | 8.3| 8.3| 167-86303 | 17.3|17.3
( 45/64")
20 mm
( 25/32")
3.SEWING MACHINE COMPNENTS S 1
Needle gauge Throat plate asm. | Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring, left
& i KGR 8w 3D FV DI NRRK
8 mm ( 5/16") 164-01150 (G1402-116-JA0
10 mn ( 25/64") 164-01259 (1402-116-BA0 164-21208
12 mm ( 15/32") 164-01358 G1402-116-CAO 164-09500
14 nm ( 35/64") 164-01457 (1402-116-DA0 164-21307
16 am ( 5/8") 164-01556 (1402-116-EAO
18 nn ( 45/64") 164-01655 (1402-116-FA0 164-10508 164-21406
20 mn ( 25/32") 164-01754 G1402-116-GAO 164-21901

— B -

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No. Page Rel. Parl No. Page Rel. Part No. Page Ret Part No Page  Ret
a8 H No. Lt A No. &8 2} MNo = A No
RP-4000000-00 42 30 CO-2020000-00 30 4 GHIL1-117-0A0 10 6o G5462-116-000 4 81
BT-0400251-EA 32 3 C0-2020000-00 30 7 G5112-117-0A0 12 59 G5496-116-A00 25 17
BT-0400251-E8 4 58 C0-2020000-00 30 37 G5113-117-080 10 61 GE502-116-000 24 42
BT-0400251-EC 42 18 €0-2020000-00 36 36 G5114-117-040 12 60 G5503-116-000 22 19
BT-0400251-ED 10 45 €0-3030000-00 30 10 G5115-117-000 10 62 G5504-116-000 22 21
BT-0600400-EB 39 24 €0-3030000-00 38 49 G5115-117-000 12 61 G5500-116-000 24 52
BT-0600400-EC 8 12 €S-1111018-S0 3% 41 G5116-117-000 10 63 65512-116-000 922 33
BT-0600400-EC 8 24 G5116-117-000 12 62 G5512-116-000 24 44
BT-0600400-EC 39 23 D1450-055-BAO 38 11 65117-117-000 10 13 G5513-116-000 22 30
B1114-051-000 28 10 D1456-065-800 38 6 65117-117-000 12 9 G5514-116-000 22 20
B1124-804-000 28 34 P1457-055-R00 38 5§ G5118-117-040 & 39 65517-116-000 922 31
B1130-051-000 28 24 P1457-055-B00 35 9 65110-116-C00 & 3] 65518-116-0A0 22 13
B1130-051-000 28 40 D2611-555-B00 42 13 G5119-116-p00 8 17 65519-116-000 22 11
B1203-512-000 30 24 D2611-555-800-A 30 27 G5119-117-040 & 19 G5520-116-000 22 4
B1Z10-526-000 30 9 DA113-555-B00 4 73 G5120-117-040 & 40 65521-116-000 22 16
B1213-012-000 38 13 D8114-555-BOF 4 72 G5121-117-0k0 & 20 G5522-116-000 22 10
B1214-019-000 30 20 65122-116-800 & 21 65523-116-000 22 &
B1214-038-000 4 51 EA-0502005-00 39 26 G5122-116-B00 8 41 G5524-116-000 22 7
B1214-038-000 42 32 E9605-454-000 26 B G5122-117-000 10 19 G5525-116-000 22 6
B1302-051-000 30 19 G5122-117-000 12 17 G5526-116-000 22 0
B1303-512-000 30 27 GAS-11111000 2 46 G5123-117-000 10 58 G5527-116-000 22 1
B1411-051-000 32 20 GAS-11124000 24 26 G5124-117-000 12 65 G5528-116-000 22 2
B1412-051-000 32 21 GES-12163000 30 25 G5125-117-000 8 22 G5B59-116-000 38 1
B1650-484-000 38 24 GES-12153000 42 17 G5125-117-000 & 42 G5680-116-000 30 21
B1702-012-000 38 8 GSP-02004000 24 40 (5120-117-000 10 60 G5682-116-000 28 6
B1801-515-000-A 36 1 GSP-02011000 24 56 G5126-117-000 12 08 G5701-119-000 39 2
B1802-512-0AB 36 2 GSP-02014000 24 30 G5128-116-000-A 10 42 65702-119-000 30 8
B1804-512-000 36 8 GSP-020150A0 24 32 G5128-118-000-4 12 31 G5704-119-000 39 16
B1807-512-008 42 26 GSP-02018000 24 18 G5129-116-C00 8 10 G5707-119-000 38 &
B1813-512-000 36 6 GSP-02018000 24 31 G5120-116-C00 8 34 G5708-119-000 38 10
B1816-512-080 36 3 GSP-11003000 24 38 G5130-116-C00 12 4 65710-119-000 39 14
R1818-051-000 36 32 GSP-11008000 24 37 G5130-116-Do0 12 5 G5816-116-000 4 8
B1821-051-000 36 35 GSP-11011000 24 27 G5130-117-C00 10 28 G5819-116-000 22 12
B1906-528-000 30 & G1402-116-BA0 32 40 G5130-117-D00 12 40 65824-116-000 24 57
B1907-526-000 30 3 G1407-118-p00 30 8 G5131-116-Co0 10 & 65827-116-000 22 8
B2213-019-000 28 54 G1411-118-A00 32 27 G5131-116-000 10 9 G5832-118-000 22 32
B3034-450-000 32 11 G1815-119-000 36 28 G5132-116-800 & 9 G5832-116-000 24 43
B3034-450-000 39 6 G1816-119-000 36 33 G5132-116-B00 8 3B 5840-116-000 4 63
B3035-450-000 32 12 G1831-116-040 36 38 G5137-116-C00 10 58 G5843-118-000 22 23
B3035-450-000 39 7 G1831-116-008 36 39 G5137-116-p00 10 59 GE843-116-000 24 45
B3035-450-000 39 17 G1860-119-AA0 36 26 (5138-116-C00 12 55 G5845-116-000 4 53
B3116-512-000 28 48 G1860-119-BA0 36 51 G5138-116-D00 12 56 G5848-116-000 2 43
B3120-125-000 28 47 G1861-119-000 36 25 G5138-116-E00 12 57 65847-116-000 10 &1
B3124-512-000 28 37 G1862-119-000 36 54 G5138-116-F00 12 58 G5847-116-000 12 51
B3125-012-000 40 10 G1864-119-A00 36 11 G5140-116-000 10 52 G5850-116-000 22 20
B3126-012-000 40 12 G3197-116-000 28 52 G5140-116-000 12 52 65850-116-000 24 39
B3126-051-000 28 43 G3212-116-0A0 40 23 G5141-116-CA0 12 38 G5854-116-000 4 34
B3127-051-000 28 42 (3213-116-000 40 17 G5143-116-A00 10 27 68213-117-0A0 30 28
B3129-012-A00 28 45 (5010-119-000 2 28 G5143-116-A00 12 39 G8213-117-000 30 35
B3129-012-800 40 11 G5015-116-000 4 52 G5144-116-Co0 10 64 G8214-119-000 30 31
B3120-526-000 28 40 65023-116-000 2 12 G5144-116-C00 12 67 G8215-119-000 30 29
B3132-051-000 28 44 G5036-116-000 2 21 G5146-110-400 10 4 G8220-117-000 30 32
83210-771-000 40 24 (5038-116-000 2 24 G5146-119-A00 12 18
B3223-012-0A0 40 15 G5041-116-0a0 2 22 G5147-116-Co0 10 41 1A-0007000-00 4 12
B3224-771-000 40 25 65045-116-0A0 4 7 G5147-116-D00 12 34 {1A-0007000-00 4 47
83228-012-000 40 22 G5046-116-000 4 19 G5148-116-C00° 10 34 HA-0013800-0A 26 14
B3220-012-000 40 20 G5047-116-0A0 4 4 G5148-116-Co0 12 46 HA-0015700-08 26 7
83301-704-0A0 43 1 G5048-116-000 4 6 G5149-116-C00. 12 45 HF-0018010-00 26 1§
B3301-704-000-A 43 18 G5049-116-000 4 18 G5150-116-€00 10 33 HX-0022400-00 26 13
B3302-704-000 43 290 G5050-116-000 4 1 G5151-116-C00 10 38
B3303-704-000 43 22 G5051-116-000 4 16 G5151-116-C00 12 47 HAD-11532000 43 32
B3304-704-000-A 43 17 G5058-116-A00 2 32 G5154-116-CA0 10 26 HNT-100B1600 32 42
B3305-704-000-A 43 0 G5058-116-B00 2 83 G5279-117-000 16 4
B330B-704-000 43 4 G5063-116-000 4 54 G5303-110-000 18 49 NH-6030001-SC 8 5
B3307-704-000 43 5 G5084-116-A00 1 43 G5306-119-000 18 50 NH-6030001-SC 8 33
B3307-804-000 43 20 G5065-116-A00 4 37 (5321-119-000 20 10 NH-6030001-SC 10 43
B3308-704-000 43 B G5066-110-000 28 64 G5323-119-000 18 48 liM-6030001-8C 12 30
83300-704-000 43 14 G5068-116-000 4 48 G5324-119-000 18 47 HH-6030001-SC 18 12
B3311-012-000 43 21 G5067-116-A00 4 32 G5325-119-000 18 46 NH-6040000-SN 43 11
B3311-704-000 43 2 G5068-116-000 4 139 (G5326-139-000 20 31 NH-604000] -SC 2 7
83311-804-000 43 15 G5069-116-200 4 33 G5328-116-A00 20 12 HH-6040001-SC 2 81
B3312-012-000 43 19 G5072-116-000 4 44 65328-116-000 20 11 NH-6040001-SC 10 49
B3313-704-000-A 43 8 65073-116-000 4 45 G5320-116-000 20 21 NH-6040001-SC 12 28
B3317-704-000 43 3 G5075-116-A00 4 20 G5333-119-000 20 4 NN-6040001-SC 14 57
B3511-512-000 42 29 65075-116-000 4 28 G5377-139-000 20 | HH-B040001-SC 20 8
B3513-512-000 42 24 G5077-116-A00 4 22 G5402-116-AR0 8 14 HH-6040001-SC 20 18
B3520-226-000 42 19 G5078-116-000 4 28 G5402-116-Ak0 8 27 HM-6050000-SC 43 13
B3541-012-000 42 3 G5081-116-040 4 2 G5405-116-0A0 22 18 HH-6050001-SC 2 34
B3S68-771-000 42 22 G5087-116-A00 4 41 65400-116-000 24 55 NM-6050001-SC 2 56
B8125-280-000 4 68 G5088-116-AA0 4 30 G5410-116-AA0 10 47 NM-B050001-SC 10 18
B8151-771-000 4 77 G5108-119-000 10 7 G5410-118-AR0 12 25 HN-6050001-5¢ 12 18
B8152-771-000 4 78 G5108-119-000 10 31 G5421-116-040 4 60 NH-6060001-5C 28 79
B8153-771-000 4 79 G5108-119-000 12 19 G5432-118-000 2 67 KH-606000] -SC § 27
65108-119-000 12 43 G5433-116-000 25 2 KN-B060001-SC 4 36
C0-2000000-00 32 28 G5109-117-000 10 1 G5434-116-000 25 4 NN-BOBOCOI-SC 4 75
CQ-2000000-00 42 20 G5110-117-000 12 8 G5460-116-000 12 23 HH-BOGO00L-SC 6 17

— A8 =

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No Page Rel. Part No. Page Rel. Parl No Page  Ref. Part No Page Rel
S8 " Mo i " No. SE A No. it H No
NH-6060001-SC 6 45 SH-0040601-SC 20 44 SH-6051202-TF 16 35 SH-8030802-TP 20 15
NN-6060001-SC 10 17 SH-0050801-SC 2 30 SH-6051202-TP 18 63 SH-8040502-TP 14 62
NH-6060001-8C 12 15 SH-0050801-SC 14 2 SH-6051202-TP 32 14 SH-8040602-TP 14 12
HM-BOBOOOT-SC 14 69 SH-0050801-SC 14 46 SH-6051402-TP 4 31 SH-8040602-TP 16 51
NH-B0B0001-SC 18 34 SH-0050801-SC 40 8 SH-6051402-TP 8 18 SH-8040602-TP 16 60
NM-B060001-SC 18 41 SH-0051001-SC 2 42 SH-G051402-TP & 30 SH-8040602-TP 18 53
NM-G0B0O001-SC 22 08 SH-1040601-SC 2 20 SH-6051402-TP 24 34 SH-8040602-TP 24 28
NM-6060001-SC 24 59 SH-1040601-SC 10 57 SH-G051552-TP 2 25 SH-8040802-TP 14 27
HH-B080001-SC 14 37 SH-1040601-SC 12 54 SH-6051602-TP 14 61 SH-8040802-TP 14 41
NM-BOB0001-SC 16 75 SH-1040801-SC 2 13 SH-6051602-TP 14 65 SH-8041552-TP 20 9
HH-6080001-SC 22 15 SH-1041001-SC 2 57 SM-B051602-TP 16 15 SH-8044002-TP 20 18
NM-6080001-SC 22 34 SH-1041001-SC 10 65 SH-6061602-TP 16 28 SH-8050602-TP 6 11
NM-B08B0001-SC 24 50 SH-1041001-8C 12 66 SH-B051802-TP 20 42 SH-8050602-TP 6 24
HM-B080002-SB 8 16 SH-1044050-SH 2 58 SH-6051602-TP 25 8 SH-8050602-TP 18 19
NH-8080002-SB 8 29 SH-1051001-8F 14 17 SK-6052002-TP b 4 ‘SH-8050602-TP 20 36
NM-B100001-SC 18 55 SH-1061001-SC 22 22 SH-6052002-TP 6 8 SH-8050602-TP 22 59
NH-6100618-S6 10 48 SH-1061001-SC 24 41 SH-6052002-TP 6 19 SH-8050602-TP 24 6
NH-6100618-SB 12 26 SH-3030601-8C | SH-B052002-TF 14 54 SH-8050802-SP 16 45
NH-6120001-SC 2 48 SH-3030601-SC 20 23 SH-B052002-TP 14 73 SH-8050812-TP 4 38
NH-6120001-SC 14 74 SH-3031401-8C 18 67 SH-6052002-TP 14 81 SH-8050812-TP 18 20
HH-B120001-SC 22 69 SH-3040601-SC 4 23 SH-6052002-TP 16 71 SH-8050812-TP 18 58
HM-6200002-5B 3 15 SH-3042201-SC 4 15 SH-8052002-TP 18 11 SH-8051002-TP 8 41
NH-6200002-58 3 28 SH-4030401-SC 10 54 SH-B052002-TP 18 &7 SH-8051002-TP 14 8
NS-6110420-SP 42 10 SH-4030401-SC 12 63 SH-6052502-TP 6 18 SH-8051002-TF 16 18
NS-6110430-SP 36 19 SH-4031201-SN 28 70 SH-8052602-TP 16 47 SH-8052502-TP 6 17
NS-B6110530-SP 38 10 SH-4031601-SC 18 19 SH-G052502-TP 20 40 SH-8061002-TF 16 64
NS-B120310-SP 43 28 SH-4031601-SN 18 23 SH-6062700-5C 43 12 SH-8061202-TP 4 47
NS-6150310-SP 34 29 SH-4032501-8N 32 ] SH-6053002-TP 10 14 SH-8061552-TP PR
NS-6620310-SP 28 11 SH-4050801-8C 34 2 SH-0053002-TP 12 10 SH-8082002-TP 14 36
SH-4062001-SC 4 61 SH-8053002-TF 34 34 SH-0050813-SE 43 23
PA-1000503-A0 28 28 SH-4880501-5C 38 47 SH-6056052-TP 34 32 SH-0081080-SE 43 30
PA-1001502-A0 39 20 SH-5040451-SC 10 53 SH-6060802-TP 4 2 SH-9061203-SE 4 65
PA-1201002-A0 32 1 SH-5040451-8C 12 53 SH-B061002-TP 2 23 SH-9062003-SC 16 37
PA-1500502-A0 2 62 SN-B030802-TP 38 45 SH-6061002-TP 2 45 SH-9063503-SP 4 76
FA-1501002-A0 34 1 SH-B031002-TP 10 44 SH-6061002-TP 4 5 SH-9085503-SP 4 14
PA-2002003-A0 34 33 SH-8031002-TP 12 29 SH-6061002-TP 4 17 SH-9081403-SC 4 87
PA-2004001-A0 24 53 SH-6031002-TP 16 54 SH-6061202-TP 4 3 SH-0081523-SH 22 27
PA-2501501-00 6 B SH-5031202-TP 8 4 SH-6061202-TP 22 58 SH-9082503-SC 22 35
PA-2504501-A0 18 6 SH-6031202-TP & 32 SH-G061202-TP 24 8 SH-0082503-SC 24 49
PA-2506501-00 18 31 SH-B040802-TP 22 24 SH-6061402-TP O | SO-1110401-H2 42 23
PA-8000140-00 18 1 SH-60406802-TP 24 46 SH-B0B1402-TP 24 51 $SS-1080610-SP 20 29
PC-0105070-00 10 46 SH-6040802-SP 36 43 SH-BO61602-TP 22 39 $5-1061010-8P 4 40
PC-0105070-00 12 24 SH-6040802-TR 2 49 SH-6061802-TP 38 4 §8-2000520-SL. 28 25
PC-0151060-00 22 53 SH-6040802-TR 10 20 SH-B0B1802-TP 22 70 $5-2000520-SL 28 41
PC-0151060-00 24 11 SH-G040802-TR 12 22 SH-6062002-TP i} 3 $5-2080541-5L 28 62
PC-0151060-00 24 54 SH-8040802-TR 24 33 SH-6062002-TP 6 36 $§-2000820-TP 42 1§
PC-0151070-00 6 7 SH-B041002-TP 4 84 SH-6062002-TP 10 2 $5-2110915-5P 28 20
PC-0151070-00 18 9 SH-B041002-TP 8 16 SH-6062002-TF 12 ) $S-4080610-SF 34 11
PF-0552080-A0 2 40 SH-6041002-TP 6 32 SH-6062002-TF 14 32 58-5040420-8P 32 29
PJ-0320525-01 39 22 SH-6041002-TP 8 6 SH-B062002-TP 14 38 $$-5090610-SP 32 31
PJ-3010805-02 24 71 SH-6041002-TP & a5 SH-6082002-TP 14 49 $5-5110710-5P 38 17
PJ-3010851-01 26 16 SH-6041002-TFP 10 23 SH-6062002-TP 16 43 $S$-5110810-SP 38 26
PJ-3040405-01 32 2 SH-8041002-TP 10 29 SH-6062002-TP 18 60 S$5-5110810-SP 38 33
PJ-3040405-04 25 6 SH-B041002-TP 12 35 SH-6062002-TF 18 62 $5-6060220-SP 28 49
PJ-3040405-04 28 5 SH-8041002-TP 12 41 SH-60682002-TP 22 36 55-6080320-SP 28 19
pJ-3040451-01 4 59 SH-B041002-TF 1B 57 SH-G062002-TP 22 64 SS-8080410-SP 34 24
PJ-3040651-01 3 13 SH-6041002-TF 18 72 SN-6082002-TF 24 17 S5-6080610-TP 28 61
PJ-3040851-01 8 25 SH-6041202-TP 10 10 SH-6082502-TP 4 50 $5-6080810-SP 38 30
PJ-3040651-01 22 17 SH-B041202-TP 10 35 SH-G002502-TP 14 16 $5-6081210-8P 16 5
PJ-3040652-01 4 80 SH-8041202-TP 12 1 SH-ROB2502-TP 14 28 55-6090630-SP 42 14
PJ-3080600-03 24 68 SH-BOA1202-TP 12 50 SH-R062502-TP 14 31 $5-6090810-SP 36 14
PS-0200082-KH 32 33 SH-B041202-1P 18 14 SH-6062502-TP 14 35 $5-6090010-SP 38 20
PS-0200122-K0 28 36 SN-6041202-TF 20 25 SH-0062502-TP 18 22 $5-8091210-TP 36 27
PY-1305080-00 25 7 SH-6041202-TF 20 27 SH-6062502-TP 18 45 §S-6110710-TP 32 10
PV-1305090-00 25 12 SH-6041410-SC 43 10 SH-8062502-TP 18 51 $5-6110910-8F 32 §
PY-1505090-00 24 85 SH-Bo41602-TP 16 13 SH-80B2502-TF 20 14 §5-6111610-SP 36 23
PV-1505090-00 25 11 SH-GO42602-TP 10 50 SH-6063002-TP 6 33 $5-6121010-SP 34 8
PX-0551010-00 8 1 SH-8042502-TF 12 27 SH-8063502-TP 22 74 $S-5121210-SP 34 30
PE-0551010-00 & 28 SH-B042502-TF 25 14 SH-6063502-TP 24 62 $5-5153012-TP 36 24
PX-0652010-00 25 1 SH-B050802-TP 22 63 SH-BOBS002-TP 10 16 $S-6153040-SP 34 30
SH-B050802-TP 24 19 SH-BOBS002-TP 12 12 $5-7080820-SP 16 10
RC-0841011-KP 22 52 SH-6051002-TP 2 18 SH-B082002-8P 36 29 $5-7080820-5P 28 81
RC-0B41011-KP 24 12 SH-B051002-TF 14 25 SH-6082002-TP 4 69 $5-7081310-SH 40 28
RC-2200002-KP 14 22 SH-B051002-TP 16 23 SH-B6082002-TP 30 33 $5-7090510-SP 28 55
RC-2421211-KF 14 B0 SH-6051002-TP 16 65 SH-B082502-TF 18 37 55-7080530-8P 32 38
RC-2800002-KP 14 9 SH-6051002-TP 18 3 SH-6083002-8P 22 14 $5-7090540-TP 28 65
RE-0500000-K0 34 37 SH-B051002-TP 22 49 SH-B083002-TP 8 1 $§-7090610-SP 28 22
RE-0700000-K0 32 24 SH-B051002-TP 24 1 SW-6083002-TF 16 33 $8-7090610-5F 28 30
RO-0371801-00 30 6 SH-B051002-TP 24 6B SH-0083502-TP 24 21 $§-7000710-SP 28 51
SH-B051202-TP 2 37 SH-0084002-TH 22 44 $5-7090910-SP 32 22
SB-1120002-00 14 6 SH-6051202-TP 4 21 SH-6084002-TH 24 25 38-7091410-5P 34 23
$0-0450401-SF 28 84 SH-6051202-TP 10 & SH-B085502-TF 14 175 $S-7110410-5P 40 21
SD-0470281-SP 28 32 SN-6051202-TF 10 30 SH-8030302-TP 22 3 §8-7110410-8P 42 12
$D-0490261-8F 40 26 SH-B051202-TP 12 13 SH-8030502-TP 10 32 S§-7110510-SP 28 86
SD-0640902-TF 49 @ SH-6051202-TF 12 32 SH-8030502-TP 12 44 S8-7110510-SP 36 63
SIL-4051201-8¢ 2 65 SH-6051202-TF 16 29 SH-8030802-TP 20 6 $S-7110510-8P 40 3

= & ~

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No Page Rel Part No Page Rel Part No. Page Ref Part No Page  Ref
S n No. & 2] No S i | MNo. & i MNao
SS-7110540-5F 43 1B WP-0430800-SC 12 47 US-0510002-kKK 16 36 164-07009 32 54
$$-7110710-SP 39 13 UP-0430800-SC 12 48 vS-0510002-kK8 16 66 164-07108 32 35
$$-7110710-SP 30 28 VP-0430800-5C 18 16 VS-0510002-kN 16 70 164-09203 34 5
$S-7110710-8P 40 2 VP-0430800-5C 20 17 ¥S-0510002-kN 18 4 184-00302 4 4
$S-7110720-SP 42 28 YP-0430800-SC 22 26 V§-0510002-kK 18 64 164-09401 u 7
$S-7110740-TF 32 44 VP-0430800-SC 24 48 VS-0510002-KN 22 48 164-09500 4 13
$S-7110840-3F 28 83 YP-0450000-SD 36 44 VS-0510002-K 24 3 164-09609 3 21
§S-T110840-8P 36 7 YP-0450000-SD 39 12 ¥S-0510002-kKN 24 35 164-00708 34 12
§S-7110840-SF 40 13 WP-0450801-SD 10 22 VS-0510002-KN 24 67 164-09807 34 3
$S-7110840-SP 42 11 ¥P-0450801-5D 12 20 VS-0510002-KK 26 @ 164-00906 M 9
$$-7110910-8p 28 7 VP-0480856-SP 42 45 VS-0521010-KH 43 24 164-10003 3410
SS-T110010-SP 28 68 VP-0480856-5P 38 25 VS-0521010-KN 43 27 164-10102 34 22
§S-7110910-SP 34 28 VP-0501016-SC 40 14 VS-0B10002-KN 2 44 164-10201 34 19
$5-7110910-SP 38 38 UP-0520866-SA 43 25 VS-0610002-K 4 10 164-10300 34 20
§$-7110010-TP 32 48 VP-0531000-5¢ 2 27 VS-0610002-KN 4 40 164-10508 34 14
$S-7111120-5P 6 26 VP-0531000-5C 2 54 VS-0610002-KN 4 B2 164-10607 34 15
$S-7T111120-SP 16 8 WP-0531000-SC 14 59 VS-0610002-KN B 34 164-10706 34 16
$S-7111310-5p 32 38 WP-0531000-SC 16 25 VS-0610002-KN 10 3 164-10805 M 17
$S-7111810-8p 28 3 WP-0531000-5C 22 47 VS-0610002-kKF 12 7 184-10004 34 18
S$-7111810-SF 28 8 VP-0531000-8C 24 2 VS-0B10002-KN 14 29 164-13403 33 11
$S-7150740-SP 40 6 UP-0531000-5C 24 36 VS-0610002-KK 14 30 164-13502 38 4
§$-7150040-SP 39 3 VP-0560860-SE 43 26 VS-0610002-KN 14 33 184-15002 38 30
$5-7150940-SP 38 18 YP-0621016-50 40 & VS-0610002-KH 14 48 164-15101 38 31
$S-T151120-Sp 38 21 VP-0821026-5F 30 10 US-0610002-KN 16 38 16415200 38 23
$S-7680870-SP 30 36 VP-0B41601-SC 4 @ VS-0B810002-KR 16 42 164-15309 38 2
$S-7681750-TP 30 13 VP-0641801-SC 4 48 VS-0810002-KN 13 61 164-15408 38 43
SS-B080410-TP 32 41 VP-0841601-5¢ 10 41 VS-0610002-KN 20 32 164-15507 8 28
SS-8110320-SP 30 30 VP-0641601-SC 20 33 VS-0610002-KN 22 37 164-15606 38 34
§5-8110410-TF 36 31 YP-0641601-SC 22 41 V$-0610002-KN 22 40 164-15705 3 27
S5-8110410-TF 39 15 VP-0641601-5C 22 66 VS-0610002-KN 22 57 164-15804 38 35
SS-8110510-8F 40 19 VP-0841601-5¢ 24 6] VS-0B10002-KN 22 67 164-15903 38 19
55-8110520-TP 38 15 VP-0671018-8E 4 67 VS-0B10002-KN 22 71 164-16000 8 27
55-8110750-5P 32 18 NP-0B41600-SC 4 K& VS-0B10002-KK 24 9 164-18108 38 36
SS-8111010-8P 32 37 VP-0841600-5C 4 71 VS-0610002-KN 24 6O 164-16208 38 16
S5-8111610-5p 42 0 VP-0841800-SC 16 73 VS-0621210-kR 4 80 164-18307 i 48
$5-8150410-SP 42 25 VP-0841600-5C 18 a9 VS-0820002-KN 4 50 16416406 34 36
S5-8150710-5p 36 9 WP-0850002-SP 30 34 ¥S-0820002-KN 4 70 184-18505 2 7
$5-8150710-8p 42 27 VP-0850002-SP 36 30 VS-0820002-KN & 2 164-16505 34 35
$5-8160760-TP 30 17 VP-1702600-50 43 7 VS-0820002-KK 16 74 16416604 34 31
55-8151150-8p 36 10 ¥S-0310002-KN 18 53 ¥S-0820002-KN 18 38 164-16703 427
§5-8151150-8P 38 40 ¥S-0310002-KN 20 6 US-0820002-KN 22 28 164-16802 38 M
§8-8161150-TF 34 6 VS-0310002-KN 20 22 VS-0820002-KN 24 22 164-17107 34 38
§5-8151550-5p 30 2 VS-0310002-KN 32 15 VS-1220002-KN 2 47 164-17206 38 32
$S-8151550-SP 30 25 VS-0410002-KK 2 & VS-1643202-KR 43 31 164-17305 8 22
§5-8152030-5p 38 13 VS-0410002-kN 2 50 UT-0480002-KR 28 66 164-17404 3 14
$S-8660340-SP 38 12 VS-0410002-KH 2 00 ‘ 184-17503 8 3
55-8060340-5¢ 38 42 ¥S-0410002-KN 4 14 040-00000501 36 41 164-17602 3 1
55-8660530-TF 36 12 VS-0410002-kH 4 24 040-00001380 36 40 164-17701 8 18
$5-8660810-TF 386 4 ¥S-0410002-KF 6 15 164-17800 3 20
$S-8680540-5F 30 15 VS-0410002-KN 8 3 100-38105 40 7 164-17909 38 7
§3-8680730-5P 30 14 VS-0410002-kN 8 7 101-01400 28 28 164-20806 36 34
$S-8681650-TP 30 12 VS-0410002-EN8 8 38 101-03408 0 26 164~20705 36 16
S5-8081650-TP 30 22 VS-0410002-KN 10 11 101-09700 36 55 184-20804 L
S5-8681050-8P 30 21 ¥S-0410002-KN 10 21 101-09008 3 20 164-20903 3% 18
35-0080410-5¢ 28 72 ¥S-0410002-kH 10 24 101-12357 % 5 164-21109 38 45
S5-0080640-5P 34 25 VS-0410002-KK 10 30 10112407 36 2] 164-21208 36 46
SS:‘EI 11010-8p 32 46 VS-0410002-KH 10 a6 101-28007 40 4 164-21307 36 47
§5-9660720-5F 36 52 VS-0410002-KN 12 2 102-32650 40 27 122—%{;32 gg gg
VS-0410002-kKN 12 2] 103-05159 3016 =
TA-0290301-K0 30 38 VS-0410002-kH 12 36 103-07056 30 23 164-21604 36 50
TA-0650604-R0 34 20 VS-0410002-KN 12 42 103-13708 %2 41 164-21752 s a7
TA-1050504-80 28 14 VS-0410002-kN 12 40 164-00202 28 0 164-21802 36 42
TA-1250406-R0 28 13 VS-0410002-KK 16 58 164-00301 28 85 164-21901 36 49
TA-1250504-R0 28 15 VS-0410002-KH 18 15 16400400 28 1 164-23006 30 1
TA-1871602-R0 28 12 US-0410002-kN 18 71 164-00509 a2 }21'23327 gg §§
VS-0410002-KN 22 25 164-00608 28 4 -23956
VP-0250516-50 28 50 VS-0410002-KN 24 AT 164-00806 28 21 164-23964 28 21
¥P-0280500-5C 38 48 ¥S-0410002-kKH 25 15 164-00905 28 23 164-24004 28 63
VP-0320600-5C 2 3 VS-0510002-KK 2 19 164-01002 28 18 164-24202 28 31
VP-0320500-5C 10 55 VS-0510002-KN 7 26 164-01200 28 17 164-24301 28 38
VP-0320500-SC 12 64 VS-0510002-KN 2 38 164-01259 28 16 164-24400 28 57
¥P-0320500-SC 18 I3 VS=0510002-XN 2 5§ 164-01804 32 9 164-24509 28 53
VP-0320500-5C 13 24 US-0510002-Kk 6 6 164-01803 2 3 164-24608 28 29
VP-0320600-SC 20 7 VS-0510002-kH 6 9 184-01903 2Z 13 164-24707 28 56
¥P-0320501-SC 18 68 ¥S-0510002-KN 10 6 164-02000 32 4 164-24800 28 58
VP-0350516-50 32 30 ¥S-0510002-KN 10 15 164-04204 0 18 164-24905 28 39
¥pP-0371016-5D 36 15 VS-0510002-KN 10 40 164-06100 32 23 164-25050 28 67
VP-0430800-SC 2 © US-0510002-KN 12 1) 164-06209 30 11 164-25100 28 59
VP-0430800-SC 4 13 VS-0510002-KN 12 14 164-00308 32 39 164-25209 28 60
¥P-0430800-SC 4 25 ¥5-0510002-KN 12 33 164-06407 2 26 184-25802 42 1
VP-0430800-5C 8 & YS-0510002-KN 14 24 164-06456 316 164-26000 42 7
WpP-0430800-5C 8 37 VS-0510002-kN 14 60 164-06508 2 17 164-26108 42 3
¥P-0430800-8C 10 12 US-0510002-KH 14 66 184-06605 32 32 164-26207 42 5
YP-0430800-5C 10 25 VS-0510002-KN 16 24 164-06704 32 2% 164-26306 2 6
¥P-0430800-5C 10 37 VS-0510002-kH 16 27 164-06803 32 43 164-26405 42 16
4P-0430800-SC 12 3 VS-0510002-KN 16 30 164-06902 37 198 164 -26504 2 4

_ 48 —

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 3l

Part No Page Rat Part No Page Rel. Part No Page  Ref Part No Page Ret
i@ E No fniE n No. S " Mo Pt 1 o1 No
|B4-26603 42 8 1686-10305 1] 10 166-82403 24 18
164-26751 42 21 166-10404 14 1 166-82502 24 15
164-26801 42 33 166-10503 14 26 166-82601 24 20
164-26900 A2 M 1685-10602 1M 15 106-82700 24 7
164-27007 42 2 166-10701 1114 10682809 24 1
184-27551 0 9 16610800 1M 19 166-82908 24 29
164-27601 40 20 166-10909 14 23 186-83005 24 69
174-27700 40 16 16611006 14 20 166-06502 6 35
164-27800 0 18 166-11105 14 170 166-08800 g 3
164-27908 40 1 166-11204 14 72 166-06908 3 23
164 -500568 26 1 166-11303 14 m 166G-07005 20 28
164-501567 2% 5 16611402 14 68 166-97104 20 30
164-50256 26 11 166-11501 M 1 166-97906 24 24
164560355 2% 8 166-116800 14 78 166-98003 24 23
164-50454 26 4 186-11709 14 43 166-98102 22 43
164-50553 26 10 166-11808 6 2 166-98201 22 12
164-50801 w2 186-11907 14 47 166-98300 2 n
184-50900 28 T 166-12004 14 29 166-98409 18 40
164-55503 2 3 166-12103 14 58 167-10105 16 79
184-565602 28 A 16612202 14 53 167-10303 M2
164-55800 26 17 166-12301 6 14 167-20005 14 79
16455809 26 18 16612400 14 55 167-20104 16 77
164-58059 26 18 168-12509 14 56 167-20807 6 12
164-605562 16 78 166-12608 14 A4 167-20006 6 13
164-R0B51 28 12 166-12707 14 45 167-21102 6 20
164 -63556 16 &5 166-12806 14 1 167-21708 14 4
164-03655 14 84 166-12905 8 1 167-21805 16 72
164-63754 14 63 166-13002 8 39 167-22308 14 42
164-63853 14 52 166-13101 6 42 167-22407 14 13
164-63952 16 78 166-13200 8 40 187-22605 2
184-04257 18 89 166-13309 6 38 167-22704 2 5
165-41302 2 W 166-13408 B 44 167-22704 2 52
185-42508 2 68 166-13507 6 21 167-22002 18 33
165-44058 28 60 16613606 6 23 167-23801 13 30
165-44157 2 84 166-13705 6 27 167-23900 16 44
165-44405 8 " 168-13804 6 22 16724403 14 67
165-44504 28 82 186-13903 6 25 167-24403 18 65
185-44603 28 78 10614000 B 29 167-24908 2 B
185-44702 28 75 166-14109 6 43 187-25103 18 20
165-44801 28 74 166-14208 B 30 167-25202 16 21
165-44900 28 74 166-14307 6 28 167-25905 14 18
165-45006 28 80 166-52505 18 59 187-26200 25 13
165-45105 28 178 166-52604 20 43 167-26309 25 5
165-55055 18 7 186-53008 18 29 167-26507 25 18
165-56052 18 5 106-53107 18 28 167-26507 25 20
165-56557 18 25 166-56100 20 41 167-27109 18 8
165-56656 18 18 166-56209 20 39 16727406 25 3
165-62051 20 a8 166-56407 18 27 16728008 22 18
166-00800 16 39 166-71703 20 19 167-28107 22 81
166-01007 16 40 166-71802 20 20 167-28107 24 o4
166-02302 15 61 166-74509 2 35 167-28206 22 38
166-02401 16 62 166-74608 14 51 167-28503 24 70
166-02500 16 59 166-74806 2 4 187-28701 22 54
16802600 16 63 166-74905 2 15 167-28800 24 10
166-02708 16 68 166-75001 2 18 18765000 18 56
168-02807 18 69 166-75308 2 &3 187-65109 18 42
166-02906 18 87 166-75704 2 39 167-65208 18 38
166-03003 16 56 166-75803 25 10 167-05307 18 35
166-03102 16 52 166-75902 25 19 167-65406 18 10
165-03201 16 50 166-76009 2 59 167-65506 18 17
166-08907 18 8 166-76108 2 4l 167-65604 18 66
166-07004 15 3 186-76207 2 51 167-65703 18 70
166-07103 18 7 166-76306 2 a1 187-05802 I3 3
166-07202 16 6 166-76405 2 29 167-65901 18 21
166-07301 % 2 166-76504 2 66 167-66008 1§ 2
1668-07400 11 166-76603 2 36 167-66107 18 43
166-08309 16 32 166-76702 2 B3 167-66206 18 44
166-03408 16 17 168-76801 3 B 167-68305 18 52
186-08507 18 16 166-76900 2 11 167-66404 20 13 .
166-08606 16 26 166-77007 2 10 16766503 20 26
186-08705 16 14 166-81108 22 85 167-66602 20 24
166-08804 1 N 166-81207 22 42 167-66701 20 34
166-08903 18 48 166-81308 22 80 167-66800 20 35
166-09000 16 49 166-81405 22 62 167-66009 20 37
166-09109 16 34 166-81603 22 &6 167-67008 20 -2
188-09208 15 12 166-81702 22 55 167-67402 18 32
166-08307 16 46 186-81702 24 5 167-80207 18 26
186-09408 16 22 166-81801 22 51 167-80603 18 54
166-09505 14 50 166-81801 24 13 167-85008 20 3
166-09604 14 78 166-81900 22 50
166-09703 14 34 166-81900 24 14
166-09802 14 10 160-82007 22 45
166-0090] 14 3 166-82108 22 15
166-10008 M 7 166-82106 24 83
166-10107 14 5 166-82205 22 46
166-10208 14 40 166-82304 24 58

s Y

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn



UiO)) ojpool\ puowici(] .4V Adeayl] oy Wlld4q



18] 45

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

o) N=Al
SR EE ek | SRARI\ A
FH BT AN  Fisz  WiMlHR 82321 TEL(480) 111314

Printed in Japan

From the librarv of: Diamond Needle Corn





